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OVERVIEW

The study was conducted for CNN by SSRS, an independent research company. Surveys were obtained June 13-July
13, 2022 with a representative sample of n=1,459 respondents. Implementing a full probability design via Address-
Based Sampling (ABS), U.S. households were randomly selected to participate and were first reached via mail.
Adults ages 18 or older completed the survey via web (n=1,324) or phone (n=135). The margin of sampling error
for total respondents is +/- 3.3 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.65. For results among the
n=1,203 registered voters, the margin of sampling error is +/-3.6. More information about SSRS can be obtained by
visiting www.ssrs.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Tuesday, July 19 at 12:00 p.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending with the April 21-26, 2021
survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. For more information about other trend data included
in this topline, please see the “More on Methodology” section at the end of this document.

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys
conducted by Gallup.

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
N=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than N=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]

(CONTINUED)

L LG H.ouse Favorable opinion Unfa\.lo‘rable Never heard of No opinion
Nancy Pelosi opinion
June 13-July 13, 2022 28% 54% 4% 14%
January 9-14, 20217 44% 52% 2% 2%
December 12-15, 2019 39% 49% 5% 7%
October 17-20, 2019 44% 46% 4% 6%
May 28-31, 2019 40% 48% 6% 6%
Jan. 30-Feb. 02, 2019 42% 47% 5% 6%
December 06-09, 2018%**** 34% 46% 9% 11%
May 02-05, 2018%**** 30% 49% 12% 8%
Sept. 17-20, 2017**** 29% 50% 11% 9%
January 12-15, 2017**** 35% 40% 15% 10%
November 21-23, 2014*** 34% 48% 10% 8%
October 18-20, 2013*** 37% 47% 8% 9%
Sept 27-29, 2013*** 37% 51% 6% 6%
March 15-17, 2013*** 32% 50% 11% 7%
August 5-7, 2011*** 31% 51% 9% 9%
July 18-20, 2011*** 35% 52% 7% 6%
December 17-19, 2010 34% 51% 8% 7%
November 11-14, 2010 33% 52% 7% 8%
October 27-30, 2010 26% 53% 10% 11%
September 1-2, 2010 33% 51% 9% 7%
April 9-11, 2010 38% 50% 8% 5%
January 22-24, 2010 30% 50% 11% 9%
February 18-19, 2009 36% 43% 10% 11%
January 12-15, 2009 39% 37% 11% 12%
November 6-9, 2008 40% 39% 12% 8%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 38% 37% 11% 13%
April 10-12, 2007 45% 30% 13% 11%
November 17-19, 2006** 41% 23% 21% 15%
November 3-5, 2006* 35% 24% 23% 19%
October 6-8, 2006* 35% 26% 29% 11%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the

news.”

*WORDING: "Democratic House Leader Nancy Pelosi"

**WORDING: "Incoming Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi"
***WORDING: "House Democratic Leader Nancy Pelosi"

****WORDING: "House Minority Leader Nancy Pelosi"

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

2003 Jul 25-27
2003 Jan 3-5

Favorable
23%
23%

Unfavorable

19%
18%

WORDING: “Democratic House Leader Nancy Pelosi”

Never heard of
vol.
42%
39%

No opinion
16%
20%
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

House Mlnorlty L Favorable opinion Unfa\.lo'rable Never heard of No opinion
Kevin McCarthy opinion
June 13-July 13, 2022 11% 37% 24% 28%
January 9-14, 20217 25% 33% 26% 16%
December 06-09, 2018** 19% 24% 29% 28%
October 14-17, 2015** 22% 34% 27% 17%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey:

news.”

**WORDING: House Majority Leader Kevin McCarthy
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

The Democratic Party Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
June 13-July 13, 2022 35% 48% 1% 16%
January 9-14, 2021/ 49% 45% 1% 5%
October 23-26, 2020 46% 45% 1% 8%
October 17-20, 2019 45% 48% 1% 7%
December 06-09, 2018 46% 43% 1% 10%
October 04-07, 2018 46% 45% 1% 8%
May 02-05, 2018 44% 45% * 10%
December 14-17, 2017 46% 48% * 7%
November 02-05, 2017 37% 54% 1% 8%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 51% * 5%
March 01-04, 2017 44% 51% * 5%
November 17-20, 2016 39% 54% 1% 6%
October 20-23, 2016 45% 45% 1% 9%
July 29-31, 2016 43% 47% 2% 8%
July 13-16, 2016 46% 42% 1% 11%
June 16-19, 2016 44% 48% 1% 7%
March 17-20, 2016 50% 45% * 4%
January 21-24, 2016 45% 46% 1% 8%
August 13-16, 2015 47% 48% * 5%
May 29-31, 2015 47% 45% 1% 7%
November 21-23, 2014 44% 50% 1% 5%
October 18-20, 2013 43% 51% 1% 6%
September 27-29, 2013 43% 52% * 5%
May 17-18, 2013 52% 43% 2% 4%
March 15-17, 2013 46% 48% 1% 5%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 51% 41% 1% 7%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 52% 43% * 4%
Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV) 52% 43% * 5%
August 22-23, 2012 (RV) 49% 45% * 6%
April 13-15, 2012 46% 46% 1% 7%
March 24-25, 2012 48% 45% 1% 6%
September 23-25, 2011 44% 48% 1% 6%
August 5-7, 2011 47% 47% * 6%
July 18-20, 2011 45% 49% 1% 5%
March 11-13, 2011 46% 48% * 7%
December 17-19, 2010 47% 47% 1% 6%
November 11-14, 2010 46% 48% 1% 5%
October 27-30, 2010 46% 47% * 7%
September 1-2, 2010 44% 49% 1% 6%
April 9-11, 2010 49% 46% 1% 5%
January 22-24, 2010 46% 46% * 8%
October 16-18, 2009 53% 41% * 6%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 52% 39% 1% 8%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

The Democratic Party Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
April 23-26, 2009 51% 44% * 4%
February 18-19, 2009 58% 36% * 5%
December 1-2, 2008 60% 34% * 5%
November 6-9, 2008 62% 31% 1% 6%
October 17-19, 2008 (RV) 53% 42% * 5%
Sept. 05-07, 2008 (RV) 51% 40% 1% 8%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV) 59% 36% * 4%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 52% 40% 1% 7%
April 28-30, 2008 56% 35% 1% 8%
January 9-10, 2008 55% 34% 2% 8%
June 22-24, 2007 51% 38% 1% 9%
March 9-11, 2007 51% 34% 1% 13%
November 3-5, 2006 53% 35% * 11%
September 22-24, 2006 56% 39% * 5%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Favor-  Unfavor- Never No Favor-  Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion able able heard of opinion
The Democratic
Party
2005 Dec 16-18 46% 45% * 9% 2002 Jul 26-28 55% 34% * 11%
2005 Oct 13-16 52% 36% 2% 10% 2002 Jan 11-14 55% 33% * 12%
2005 Sep 8-11 47% 41% 1% 11% 2001 Sep 7-10 56% 38% * 6%
2005 Jul 22-24 52% 38% 1% 9% 2000 Nov 13-15 53% 38% 1% 8%
2005 Apr 1-2 50% 42% * 8% 2000 Aug 4-5 53% 38% 1% 8%
2005 Feb 25-27 52% 41% 1% 6% 2000 Jul 25-26 56% 35% * 9%
2005 Feb 4-6 46% 47% * 7% 2000 Jan 7-10 61% 33% * 6%
2004 Sep 13-15 49% 45% - 6% 1999 Nov 18-21 51% 41% * 8%
2004 Sep 3-5 50% 41% * 9% 1999 Apr 30-May 2 53% 37% 1% 9%
2004 Aug 23-25* 54% 36% 1% 9% 1999 Feb 19-21 55% 37% 0% 8%
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 55% 37% 1% 7% 1999 Feb 12-13 56% 38% * 6%
2004 Jul 19-21* 48% 41% 1% 10% 1999 Feb 4-8 57% 37% * 6%
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 59% 34% * 7% 1999 Jan 8-10 57% 35% * 8%
2004 Jan 2-5 47% 44% * 9% 1998 Dec 19-20 57% 30% * 13%
2003 Sep 8-10 49% 45% - 6% 1998 Dec 15-16 58% 32% 2% 8%
2003 Mar 29-30 49% 39% 1% 11% 1997 Oct 27-29 54% 39% * 7%
2003 Jan 3-5 52% 36% 1% 11% 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1** 60% 36% * 4%
2002 Dec 16-17 52% 37% 1% 10% 1996 Aug 16-18** 55% 41% 1% 3%
2002 Nov 8-10 48% 42% 0% 10% 1996 Aug 5-7** 57% 38% 1% 4%
2002 Oct 21-22 58% 30% * 12% 1996 Apr 9-10 55% 38% 0% 7%
2002 Sep 5-8 56% 38% 0% 6% 1995 Apr 17-19 51% 43% * 6%
1992 Jul 6-8** 54% 38% * 8%
* Asked of a half sample.
** Based on registered voters.
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

The Republican Party Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
June 13-July 13, 2022 35% 48% 2% 16%
January 9-14, 2021/ 32% 62% * 5%
October 23-26, 2020 41% 50% 1% 8%
October 17-20, 2019 38% 55% 1% 6%
December 06-09, 2018 38% 51% 1% 10%
October 04-07, 2018 40% 52% 1% 8%
May 02-05, 2018 39% 52% * 9%
December 14-17, 2017 34% 59% * 7%
November 02-05, 2017 30% 61% 1% 8%
September 17-20, 2017 29% 62% 1% 5%
March 01-04, 2017 42% 53% 1% 5%
November 17-20, 2016 41% 52% 1% 6%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 53% 1% 10%
July 29-31, 2016 36% 53% 1% 10%
July 13-16, 2016 40% 49% 1% 11%
June 16-19, 2016 34% 60% 1% 6%
March 17-20, 2016 34% 61% 1% 4%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 50% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 41% 54% * 5%
May 29-31, 2015 41% 49% 1% 9%
November 21-23, 2014 41% 52% 1% 5%
October 18-20, 2013 30% 64% * 6%
September 27-29, 2013 32% 62% * 5%
May 17-18, 2013 35% 59% 2% 4%
March 15-17, 2013 38% 54% 1% 7%
Nov. 16-18, 2012 38% 53% * 9%
Nov. 2-4, 2012 (RV) 45% 49% * 7%
Sept. 7-9, 2012 (RV) 38% 55% * 7%
Aug 22-23, 2012 (RV) 41% 52% * 7%
April 13-15, 2012 41% 51% * 8%
March 24-25, 2012 35% 58% 1% 6%
September 23-25, 2011 39% 54% 1% 6%
August 5-7, 2011 33% 59% 1% 7%
July 18-20, 2011 41% 55% 1% 3%
March 11-13, 2011 44% 48% * 7%
December 17-19, 2010 42% 50% * 8%
November 11-14, 2010 43% 48% 1% 8%
October 27-30, 2010 44% 43% 1% 12%
September 1-2, 2010 45% 49% 1% 6%
April 9-11, 2010 47% 47% * 6%
January 22-24, 2010 44% 45% 1% 10%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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FV1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER, DEMOCRATIC PARTY AND REPUBLICAN PARTY ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER LAST]
(CONTINUED)

The Republican Party Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
October 16-18, 2009 36% 54% 1% 8%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 41% 50% 1% 8%
April 23-26, 2009 39% 55% * 6%
February 18-19, 2009 39% 54% * 7%
December 1-2, 2008 41% 52% * 6%
November 6-9, 2008 38% 54% 1% 8%
Oct 17-19, 2008 (RV) 43% 51% * 6%
Sept. 05-07, 2008 (RV) 48% 45% * 6%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 (RV) 43% 50% * 6%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 (RV) 48% 46% * 6%
April 28-30, 2008 38% 53% 1% 7%
January 9-10, 2008 41% 48% 2% 10%
June 22-24, 2007 36% 53% 1% 9%
March 9-11, 2007 42% 45% 1% 12%
November 3-5, 2006 38% 52% 1% 10%
September 22-24, 2006 44% 51% * 5%

A Question wording prior to the June-July 2022 survey: “We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the
news.”

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Never Never
Favor- Unfav- heard No Favor- Unfav- heard No
able orable of opinion able orable of opinion
The Republican
Party
2005 Dec 16-18 45% 48% * 7% 2002 Jul 26-28 55% 36% * 9%
2005 Oct 13-16 40% 50% 2% 8% 2002 Jan 11-14 61% 30% * 9%
2005 Sep 8-11 45% 45% 1% 9% 2001 Sep 7-10 47% 48% * 5%
2005 Jul 22-24 46% 45% 1% 8% 2000 Nov 13-15 49% 43% * 8%
2005 Apr 1-2 50% 44% 1% 5% 2000 Aug 4-5 54% 37% 1% 8%
2005 Feb 25-27 51% 42% 1% 6% 2000 Jul 25-26 49% 39% * 12%
2005 Feb 4-6 56% 39% 1% 4% 2000 Jan 7-10 53% 41% * 6%
2004 Sep 13-15 55% 41% * 1% 1999 Nov 18-21 50% 44% * 6%
2004 Sep 3-5 53% 40% * 7% 1999 Apr 30-May 2 47% 44% * 9%
2004 Aug 23-25* 50% 41% 1% 8% 1999 Feb 19-21 45% 46% 0% 9%
2004 Jul 30-Aug 1 47% 45% 1% 7% 1999 Feb 12-13 40% 54% 1% 5%
2004 Jul 19-21* 50% 43% * 7% 1999 Feb 4-8 45% 47% * 8%
2004 Jan 29-Feb 1 48% 45% * 7% 1999 Jan 8-10 40% 52% * 8%
2004 Jan 2-5 52% 40% 1% 7% 1998 Dec 19-20 31% 57% * 12%
2003 Sep 8-10 50% 44% - 6% 1998 Dec 15-16 43% 47% 2% 8%
2003 Mar 29-30 56% 33% 1% 10% 1997 Oct 27-29 50% 42% * 8%
2003 Jan 3-5 51% 38% 1% 10% 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1** 50% 45% * 5%
2002 Dec 16-17 51% 38% 1% 10% 1996 Aug 16-18** 55% 41% 1% 2%
2002 Nov 8-10 54% 38% * 8% 1996 Aug 5-7** 51% 44% * 5%
2002 Oct 21-22 53% 35% * 12% 1996 Apr 9-10 52% 41% * 7%
2002 Sep 5-8 54% 40% 0% 6% 1995 Apr 17-19 52% 42% * 6%
1992 Jul 6-8** 53% 39% * 8%

*Asked of a half sample
**Based on registered voters.
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Q11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?

Approve Disapprove No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 18% 81% 1%
October 7-11, 2021 27% 73% *

April 21-26, 2021 31% 64% 5%
December 06-09, 2018 21% 68% 11%
October 04-07, 2018 17% 74% 9%
March 22-25, 2018 18% 75% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 18% 76% 6%
August 03-06, 2017* 20% 75% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 24% 74% 3%
March 01-04, 2017 28% 69% 3%
January 12-15, 2017 20% 77% 3%
March 17-20, 2016 15% 81% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 14% 85% 2%
February 12-15, 2015 21% 78% 2%
Oct. 24-26, 2014 13% 85% 2%
September 05-07, 2014 14% 83% 3%
October 18-20, 2013 12% 86% 2%
September 27-29, 2013 10% 87% 4%
September 06-08, 2013 20% 78% 3%
June 11-13, 2013 16% 83% 1%
January 14-15, 2013 21% 79% 1%
November 02-04, 2012* 17% 74% 9%
January 11-12, 2012 11% 86% 2%
December 16-18, 2011 16% 83% 1%
September 09-11, 2011 15% 84% 1%
August 1, 2011 14% 84% 2%
January 21-23, 2011 26% 72% 2%
January 08-10, 2010 27% 72% 1%
October 16-18, 2009 29% 69% 2%
April 03-05, 2009 35% 63% 2%
February 07-08, 2009 29% 71% *

October 03-05, 2008 23% 76% 1%
September 19-21, 2008 22% 78% 1%

* Asked of a half sample.

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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Q11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job? (CONTINUED)

GALLUP AND CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP FOR COMPARISON

App  Dis DK App  Dis DK App  Dis DK App  Dis DK
2008 1908 1903
2008 July 27-29 22 77 1 2003 Mar 3-5 48 44 8 1998 Dec 15-16 42 52 6 1993 Nov 2-4 24 69 8
2007 2003 Feb 3-6 50 39 11 1998 Nov 13-15 41 54 5 1993 Aug 8-10 23 69 8
2007 Oct 12-14 22 75 3 2003 Jan 13-16 49 40 11 1998 Oct 29-Nov 1 44 47 9 1993 Jul 19-21 24 65 11
2006 2002 1998 Oct 9-12 47 46 7 1992
2006 Oct 6-8 28 63 9 2002 Dec 5-8 50 40 10 1998 Oct 6-7 44 48 8 1992 Mar 3 * 18 78 3
2006 Mar 13-16 27 65 8 2002 Nov 11-14 47 39 14 1998 Sep 11-12 55 36 9 1991
2006 Feb 6-9 25 65 10 2002 Oct 3-6 50 40 10 1998 May 8-10 44 48 8 1991 Oct 10-13 40 54 6
2006 Jan 9-12 27 67 7 2002 Sep 5-8 52 40 8 1998 Apr 17-19 49 40 11 1991 Jul 25-28 32 53 15
2005 2002 Aug 5-8 46 43 11 1998 Feb 13-15 57 33 10 1990
2005 Dec 5-8 29 63 8 2002 Jul 26-28 53 36 11 1998 Jan 30-Feb 1 56 35 9 1990 Nov 2-4 26 63 11
2005 Nov 7-10 29 63 8 2002 Jul 9-11 54 36 10 1998 Jan 16-18 42 47 11 1990 Oct 25-28 24 68 8
2005 Oct 13-16 29 64 7 2002 Jun 3-6 52 38 10 1997 1990 Oct 18-21 23 64 13
2005 Sep 12-15 35 59 6 2002 May 6-9 57 33 10 1997 Dec 18-21 39 52 9 1990 Oct 11-14 28 65 7
2005 Aug 8-11 36 58 6 2002 Apr 8-11 57 34 9 1997 Oct 27-29 36 53 11 1988
2005 Jul 7-10 36 58 6 2002 Mar 4-7 63 28 9 1997 Aug 22-25 41 48 11 1988 Sep 9-11 42 42 16
2005 Jun 6-8 34 59 7 2002 Feb 4-6 62 28 10 1997 Jul 25-27 34 57 9 1987
2005 May 2-5 35 57 8 2002 Jan 7-9 62 29 9 1997 May 6-7 32 58 10 1987 Aug 24-Sep 2 42 49 9
2005 Apr 4-7 38 54 8 2001 1997 Apr 18-20 30 59 11 1986
2005 Mar 7-10 37 53 10 2001 Dec 6-9 72 19 9 1997 Feb 24-26 37 48 15 1986 Apr 11-14 42 37 21
2005 Feb 7-10 45 48 7 2001 Nov 8-11 73 19 8 1997 Jan 31-Feb 2 36 51 13 1983
2005 Jan 3-5 43 48 9 2001 Oct 11-14 84 10 6 1997 Jan 10-13 41 49 10 1983 Apr 29-May 2 33 43 24
2004 2001 Sep 7-10 42 44 14 1996 1982
2004 Dec 5-8 41 50 9 2001 Aug 16-19 50 37 13 1996 Oct 26-29 34 51 15 1982 Jun 11-14 29 54 17
2004 Nov 7-10 41 52 7 2001 Aug 3-5 47 42 11 1996 Aug 5-7 39 49 12 1981
2004 Oct 11-14 40 51 9 2001 Jul 19-22 49 37 14 1996 May 9-12 30 65 5 1981 Jun 19-22 38 40 22
2004 Sep 13-15 41 52 7 2001 Jun 11-17 51 34 15 1996 Apr 9-10 35 57 8 1980
2004 Aug 9-11 40 52 8 2001 May 10-14 49 34 17 1995 1980 Jun 13-16 25 56 19
2004 Jul 8-11 40 53 7 2001 Apr 6-8 55 32 13 1995 Sep 22-24 30 61 9 1979
2004 Jun 3-6 41 52 7 2001 Mar 5-7 55 28 17 1995 Aug 28-30 30 60 10 1979 Jun 1-4 19 61 20
2004 May 2-4 41 52 7 2001 Feb 1-4 53 32 15 1995 Jul 7-9 35 55 10 1978
2004 Apr 5-8 43 51 6 2001 Jan 10-14 50 40 10 1995 May 11-14 34 57 9 1978 Sep 8-11 29 49 22
2004 Mar 8-11 42 51 7 2000 1995 Apr 17-19 37 54 9 1977
2004 Feb 9-12 41 51 8 2000 Dec 2-4 56 34 10 1995 Mar 27-29 31 61 8 1977 Sep 9-12 35 44 21
2004 Jan 12-15 48 45 7 2000 Oct 6-9 49 42 9 1995 Mar 17-19 32 59 9 1977 Aug 5-8 36 44 20
2003 2000 Aug 29-Sep 5 48 42 10 1995 Feb 24-26 35 53 12 1977 Jun 3-6 34 42 24
2003 Dec 11-14 43 50 7 2000 May 18-21 39 52 9 1995 Feb 3-5 38 53 9 1977 May 20-23 40 40 20
2003 Nov 3-5 43 51 6 2000 Jan 7-10 51 42 7 1995 Jan 16-18 33 52 15 1977 Mar 25-28 36 42 22
2003 Oct 6-8 41 51 8 1999 1994 1976
2003 Sep 8-10 40 53 7 1999 Sep 23-26 37 56 7 1994 Dec 28-30 23 66 11 1976 Jan 23-26 24 58 18
2003 Aug 4-6 45 46 9 1999 Jul 13-14 39 51 10 1994 Oct 22-25 23 70 7 1975
2003 Jul 7-9 49 45 6 1999 Jun 11-13 41 53 6 1994 Oct 7-9 21 73 6 1975 Oct 31-Nov 3 28 54 18
2003 Jun 12-15 50 41 9 1999 Apr 13-14 45 47 8 1994 Jul 15-17 27 65 8 1975 Jun 27-30 29 54 17
2003 May 5-7 49 44 7 1999 Feb 12-13 41 54 5 1994 Mar 25-27 29 63 8 1975 Apr 18-21 38 48 14
2003 Apr 7-9 58 33 9 1999 Jan 15-17 50 46 4 1994 Feb 26-28 28 66 6 1975 Feb 28-Mar 3 32 50 18
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P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for Congress in this year's election? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Total Respondents Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all o it
enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic
June 13-July 13, 2022* 22% 16% 26% 22% 14% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 24% 18% 24% 20% 13% *
January 14-18, 2018 21% 23% 28% 12% 15% 1%
December 14-17, 2017 17% 19% 28% 15% 17% 3%
November 2-5, 2017 16% 16% 33% 17% 15% 2%
September 17-20, 2017 16% 17% 29% 18% 16% 3%

AQUESTION WORDING for trends may reference "next year’s election" or "this year’s election" depending on the

year of the poll.
* Asked of a half sample

Extremely

Very

Somewhat

Not too

Not at all

e S o enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic | enthusiastic No opinion
June 13-July 13, 2022* 27% 20% 27% 17% 9% 0%
May 3-5, 2022 23% 19% 28% 21% 9% 0%
April 28-May 1, 2022 18% 18% 28% 22% 14% 0%
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 24% 20% 27% 18% 12% *
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 28% 20% 24% 19% 9% *
November 01-03, 2018 37% 27% 19% 9% 7% 2%
October 04-07, 2018 33% 22% 24% 8% 11% 1%
September 06-09, 2018 30% 21% 29% 9% 9% 1%
June 14-17, 2018 25% 19% 32% 10% 13% 1%
May 02-05, 2018 23% 22% 31% 12% 10% 2%
March 22-25, 2018 24% 20% 28% 13% 14% 2%
February 20-23, 2018 24% 22% 25% 13% 15% 2%
January 14-18, 2018 23% 24% 28% 13% 12% 1%
December 14-17, 2017 19% 21% 30% 15% 14% 2%
November 2-5, 2017 18% 17% 34% 16% 12% 2%
September 17-20, 2017 18% 19% 30% 17% 13% 3%
October 24-26, 2014 13% 17% 30% 17% 23% *
September 5-7, 2014 15% 16% 30% 18% 21% *
December 16-19, 2013 13% 17% 27% 23% 20% *
October 5-7, 2010 20% 22% 30% 16% 12% *
September 21-23, 2010 23% 17% 31% 17% 12% *
July 16-21, 2010 15% 19% 37% 17% 11% 1%
May 21-23, 2010 17% 25% 29% 15% 14% *
March 25-28, 2010 24% 21% 32% 12% 11% 1%
January 8-10, 2010 20% 20% 35% 16% 10% *
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2009 22% 20% 32% 16% 9% *

AQUESTION WORDING for trends may reference "next year’s election" or "this year’s election" depending on the

year of the poll.
* Asked of a half sample
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Q12. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are about voting for Congress in this year's election? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Total Respondents Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all o it
motivated motivated motivated motivated motivated
June 13-July 13, 2022* 37% 19% 21% 13% 9% 1%
* Asked of a half sample
. Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all ..
RIS motivated motivated motivated motivated motivated No opinion
June 13-July 13, 2022* 45% 23% 19% 9% 3% 1%

* Asked of a half sample

POLL9
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H1. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
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Congressional district? [DEM AND REP OPTIONS ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
H1la. If the elections for Congress were being held today, as of today, do you lean more toward:

H1/H1la COMBO TABLES

The Democratic The Republican Do not plan to
Registered Voters Party's Party's Other Neither No opinion
candidate candidate vote
June 13-July 13, 2022 46% 46% 2% 5% 2% *
May 3-5, 2022 42% 49% 2% 6% 1% 0%
April 28-May 1, 2022 44% 45% 3% 6% 2% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 43% 44% 3% 6% 2% 1%
November 1-4, 2021 49% 44% 1% 5% 2% 0%
Aug. 3-Sept. 7, 2021 45% 44% 3% 7% 1% *
TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Registered Voters The Democratic The Republican Neither/Other Don't plan to vote o el
Party's candidate Party's candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.)

October 23-26, 2020 54% 42% 2% 0% 3%
March 4-7, 2020 53% 44% * * 3%
November 01-03, 2018 53% 42% 1% 1% 3%
October 04-07, 2018 51% 42% 3% 1% 4%
September 06-09, 2018 52% 40% 2% 1% 5%
August 09-12, 2018 52% 41% 3% 1% 4%
June 14-17, 2018 50% 42% 2% 1% 6%
May 02-05, 2018 47% 44% 4% * 4%
March 22-25, 2018 50% 44% 2% 1% 4%
February 20-23, 2018 54% 38% 3% 1% 4%
January 14-18, 2018 49% 44% 2% 1% 3%
December 14-17, 2017 56% 38% 4% * 2%
November 2-5, 2017 51% 40% 4% 1% 5%
October 12-15, 2017 54% 38% 3% 1% 5%
September 17-20, 2017 49% 43% 2% 2% 3%
August 03-06, 2017 51% 42% 3% 1% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 49% 41% 7% 1% 1%
October 20-23, 2016 49% 47% 1% 2% 1%
September 1-4, 2016 46% 47% 3% 2% 1%
October 24-26, 2014 49% 43% 5% 1% 2%
September 25-28, 2014 49% 42% 5% 2% 3%
September 5-7, 2014 47% 45% 5% 2% 1%
July 18-20, 2014 48% 44% 5% 1% 2%
May 29-June 1, 2014 47% 45% 3% 2% 2%
May 2-4, 2014 45% 46% 5% 3% 1%
March 7-9, 2014 50% 44% 4% * 2%
December 16-19, 2013 44% 49% 4% 2% 1%
November 18-20, 2013 47% 49% 2% 1% 2%
October 18-20, 2013 50% 42% 4% 2% 1%
November 2-4, 2012 50% 46% 2% * 1%
May 29-31, 2012 48% 45% 3% 2% 2%
Apr. 29-May 1, 2011 50% 46% 3% * 1%
October 27-30, 2010 43% 49% 4% 2% 1%
October 5-7, 2010 47% 47% 3% 1% 2%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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H1. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your
Congressional district? [DEM AND REP OPTIONS ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
H1a. If the elections for Congress were being held today, as of today, do you lean more toward:

(CONTINUED)

H1/H1la COMBO TABLE

Registered Voters The Democratic The Republican Neither/Other Don't plan to vote G e
Party's candidate Party's candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.)

September 21-23, 2010 44% 50% 3% 1% 1%
September 1-2, 2010 45% 52% 2% 1% 1%
August 6-10, 2010 45% 48% 5% 1% 1%
July 16-21, 2010 44% 49% 5% 1% 1%
May 21-23, 2010 47% 46% 5% 1% 1%
April 9-11, 2010 50% 46% 4% * 1%
March 25-28, 2010 45% 49% 4% 1% 1%
March 19-21, 2010 45% 48% 5% 1% 1%
February 12-15, 2010 45% 47% 6% 1% 1%
January 8-10, 2010 45% 48% 6% 1% *
November 13-15, 2009 49% 43% 5% 1% 3%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2009 50% 44% 4% 1% 2%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008 53% 45% 1% * 1%
October 3-5, 2008 54% 45% 1% * *
September 19-21, 2008 56% 42% 1% 1% 1%
September 5-7, 2008 49% 46% 2% 1% 1%
June 4-5, 2008 54% 44% 1% 1% 1%
November 2-4, 2007 53% 42% 3% 1% 1%
June 22-24, 2007 53% 41% 3% 1% 2%
November 3-5, 2006 54% 39% 3% 1% 3%
October 27-29, 2006 54% 38% 2% 2% 3%
October 20-22, 2006 56% 39% 1% 1% 3%
October 13-15, 2006 56% 38% 3% 1% 3%
October 6-8, 2006 54% 38% 3% 1% 4%
Sep. 29-Oct. 2, 2006 53% 40% 2% 1% 4%
September 22-24, 2006 54% 41% 1% 1% 3%
Aug. 30-Sep. 2, 2006 56% 40% 2% 1% 2%
August 18-20, 2006 52% 43% 3% 2% 1%
August 2-3, 2006 53% 40% 3% 1% 3%
June 14-15, 2006 45% 38% 4% 2% 10%
June 8-11, 2006 50% 36% 4% 3% 7%
May 5-7, 2006 52% 38% 3% 2% 5%
April 21-23, 2006 50% 40% 3% 1% 6%
March 10-12, 2006 55% 39% 1% * 6%
Feb. 28-Mar. 1, 2006 53% 39% * 1% 6%
February 9-12, 2006 50% 43% 1% 1% 6%
January 6-8, 2006 49% 43% * 1% 7%
October 21-23, 2005 50% 43% 1% - 6%
August 28-30, 2005 53% 41% 1% * 5%
October 29-31, 2004 49% 45% * NA 6%
October 22-24, 2004 49% 47% * NA 4%
September 3-5, 2004 48% 44% 1% NA 7%
July 30-Aug. 1, 2004 49% 44% * 1% 6%
June 9-30, 2004 48% 43% 1% 1% 7%
January 2-5, 2004 45% 46% 1% * 9%
November 14-16, 2003 46% 47% 1% * 6%
Oct. 31-Nov. 3, 2002 49% 44% 1% 1% 5%
October 21-22, 2002 50% 41% 1% 1% 7%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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H1. If the elections for Congress were being held today, which party's candidate would you vote for in your
Congressional district? [DEM AND REP OPTIONS ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
H1la. If the elections for Congress were being held today, as of today, do you lean more toward:

(CONTINUED)

H1/H1la COMBO TABLE

e Ve The Democratic The Republican Neither/Other Don't plan to vote e
Party's candidate Party's candidate candidate (vol.) (vol.)
October 3-6, 2002 48% 43% 1% 1% 7%
September 20-22, 2002 48% 43% 2% 1% 7%
September 2-4, 2002 46% 43% 1% 1% 9%
August 19-21, 2002 50% 42% 2% * 6%
July 26-28, 2002 48% 42% 2% * 8%
June 28-30, 2002 44% 49% 1% 1% 5%
June 21-23, 2002 50% 42% 1% * 7%
May 28-29, 2002 45% 46% 1% 1% 7%
Apr. 29-May 1, 2002 48% 44% 1% 2% 5%
April 5-7, 2002 50% 43% 2% * 5%
March 22-24, 2002 46% 46% 1% 1% 6%
February 8-10, 2002 43% 47% 2% 1% 6%
January 25-27, 2002 44% 46% 2% 1% 7%
January 11-14, 2002 43% 46% 1% 1% 9%
December 14-16, 2001 43% 48% 2% * 7%
November 2-4, 2001 45% 45% 1% 1% 9%
June 8-10, 2001 49% 45% 1% * 5%
November 5-6, 2000 50% 42% NA NA 8%
November 4-5, 2000 50% 43% NA NA 7%
October 26-28, 2000 46% 46% NA NA 8%
October 23-25, 2000 46% 44% NA NA 10%
October 16-18, 2000 48% 45% NA NA 7%
October 13-15, 2000 50% 41% NA NA 9%
September 4-6, 2000 48% 43% NA NA 9%
August 18-19, 2000 50% 43% * 1% 6%
August 4-5, 2000 46% 47% * 1% 6%
July 25-26, 2000 49% 42% * 1% 8%
June 6-7, 2000 50% 43% 1% 1% 6%
March 10-12, 2000 46% 45% * * 8%
February 4-6, 2000 46% 45% * * 8%
January 17-19, 2000 46% 45% 1% * 8%
January 13-16, 2000 44% 44% 1% 1% 10%
January 7-10, 2000 50% 43% * * 6%
September 10-14, 1999 46% 44% * 1% 9%
February 12-13, 1999 52% 40% 2% 1% 6%
Oct. 29-Nov. 1, 1998 50% 41% 1% 1% 7%
October 23-25, 1998 47% 44% * 2% 7%
October 9-12, 1998 46% 45% 1% 1% 8%
September 23-24, 1998 50% 41% 2% 2% 6%
September 14-15, 1998 47% 43% 1% 1% 7%
September 11-12, 1998 52% 39% 2% * 7%
August 21-23, 1998 47% 43% 1% 1% 7%
July 7-8, 1998 46% 42% 1% 1% 9%
May 8-10, 1998 48% 43% 1% 2% 7%
April 17-19, 1998 46% 45% 1% 1% 8%
January 16-18, 1998 51% 40% 2% NA 6%
October 27-29, 1997 46% 46% 2% NA 6%
August 22-25, 1997 51% 41% 1% NA 7%
July 25-27, 1997 48% 43% 1% NA 8%
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Q14. Would you prefer a candidate for Congress who supports [INSERT ITEM], a candidate who opposes [INSERT
ITEM], or do you not have a preference either way? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Joe Biden Supports Biden Opposes Biden No preference No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 32% 43% 25% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 32% 42% 26% *
Donald Trump Supports Trump Opposes Trump No preference No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 28% 49% 23% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 27% 44% 29% *
COMPARE TO:
Donald Trump Supports Trump Opposes Trump No difference (vol.) No opinion
Registered Voters
September 06-09, 2018 36% 54% 6% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 43% 48% 5% 4%
January 14-18, 2018 41% 52% 4% 3%
November 2-5, 2017 37% 58% 2% 3%

QUESTION WORDING: Would you be more likely to vote for a candidate for Congress who supports President Trump, or
more likely to vote for a candidate who opposes President Trump?

POLL9

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

No difference No
Registered Voters Supports Trump Opposes Trump vol. opinion
2017 April 22-25 42% 54% 3% 1%

QUESTION WORDING: Would you be more likely to vote for a candidate for Congress who supports
President Trump, or more likely to vote for a candidate who opposes President Trump?
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Q15. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM

ORDER]
NET NET
June 13-July 13, Extremely/ | Extremely Very Moderately | Moderately Not that No opinion
2022 Very important important /Not that important important P
important important
Registered Voters
The economy 92% 69% 22% 8% 6% 2% *
Inflation 90% 67% 23% 10% 8% 3% *
\e/; tc':ii r:'ignhttjgi;s 85% 61% 25% 15% 11% 4% 0%
Gun policy 84% 60% 24% 16% 11% 4% *
Education 84% 51% 34% 16% 12% 4% *
Abortion 71% 50% 22% 28% 15% 13% *
Crime 83% 49% 34% 16% 12% 5% *
Immigration 70% 42% 28% 30% 22% 8% *
Climate change 60% 34% 26% 40% 21% 19% *
ya’i;:r::’i:av'ms 52% 26% 27% 48% 22% 25% *
POLL9 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 16




1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

research. refined.

N

Q15. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM

ORDER] (CONTINUED)

The economy f;:j::z Very important I\inr:sz::ﬁlty i:‘;;:‘:r:t No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 69% 22% 6% 2% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 59% 29% 9% 2% *
November 01-03, 2018 44% 34% 18% 4% *
August 09-12, 2018 44% 36% 15% 1% 1%
May 02-05, 2018 44% 40% 13% 3% *
February 20-23, 2018 43% 36% 18% 2% *
* Asked of a half sample
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No

The economy important important important important opinion

2014 Oct 24-26 t 46% 39% 11% 3% *

2010 Aug 6-10 56% 36% 7% 1% *

2006 Oct 27-29 33% 40% 21% 5% *

2006 Oct 13-15 33% 45% 18% 1% 1%

2006 Sept 22-24 32% 42% 21% 4% *

2006 Aug 2-3 40% 42% 15% 3% *

2006 May 16-17 33% 44% 18% 1% 1%

T Trend results among all adults

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No

The economy important important important important opinion

2006 Jan 6-8 38% 45% 14% 1% 1%

2005 Oct 21-23 t 43% 41% 15% 1% *

2002 Sep 20-22 t ~ 37% 44% 17% 2% *

2002 Aug 19-21 t » 34% 44% 17% 3% 2%

T Trend results among all adults

A ITEM WORDING: Economic conditions

POLL9

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 17




research.refined. 484-840-4300 www.ss

rs.com

N

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

Q15. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM

ORDER] (CONTINUED)

. Extremely . Moderately Not that -
Gun policy e Very important STpartant e No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 60% 24% 11% 4% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 41% 24% 23% 12% *
November 01-03, 2018 44% 29% 16% 10% 1%
August 09-12, 2018 43% 30% 16% 10% 1%
May 02-05, 2018 45% 31% 15% 8% 1%
February 20-23, 2018 49% 30% 14% 7% 1%
* Asked of a half sample
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No
Gun policy important important important important opinion
2014 Oct 24-26 t 28% 33% 24% 14% *
T Trend results among all adults
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No
Gun policy important important important important opinion
2002 Sep 20-22 t 21% 28% 32% 18% 1%

T Trend results among all adults
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Q15. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM
ORDER] (CONTINUED)

Immigration Fxtremely Very important Moderately . hEHLED No opinion
important important important
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 42% 28% 22% 8% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 39% 27% 23% 11% *
November 01-03, 2018 45% 28% 17% 8% 1%
August 09-12, 2018 44% 33% 18% 1% 1%
May 02-05, 2018 38% 38% 18% 5% *
February 20-23, 2018 38% 35% 22% 5% *
* Asked of a half sample
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that

Immigration important important important important No opinion

2006 Oct 27-29 t 29% 31% 27% 12% 1%

2006 Sept 22-24 + 31% 30% 23% 15% 1%

2006 Aug 2-3 33% 34% 25% 8% *

2006 May 16-17 27% 35% 27% 8% 3%

T Trend results among all adults

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No
Immigration important important important important opinion
2006 Jan 6-8 26% 35% 29% 9% 1%

POLL9

T Trend results among all adults
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Q15. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM

ORDER] (CONTINUED)

. Extremely . Moderately Not that -
Education e Very important STpartant e No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 51% 34% 12% 4% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 46% 35% 15% 4% *
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No
Education important important important important opinion
2010 Aug 6-107 * 37% 42% 17% 4% *
T Trend results among all adults
* Asked of a half sample
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No
Education important important important important opinion
2002 Sep 20-22t * 36% 39% 22% 3% *

T Trend results among all adults
* Asked of a half sample
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Q15. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM

ORDER] (CONTINUED)

. Extremely . Moderately Not that -
Inflation e B Very important T e e B No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 67% 23% 8% 3% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 55% 28% 13% 3% *
The coronavirus Extremely Verv important Moderately Not that No opinion
pandemic important ryimp important important P
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 26% 27% 22% 25% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 38% 27% 22% 12% 1%
. Extremely . Moderately Not that -
Vi N
Crime important ery important important important © opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 49% 34% 12% 5% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 43% 35% 18% 4% *
* Asked of a half sample
. Extremely . Moderately Not that -
Climate change AT Very important T AT No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 34% 26% 21% 19% *
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 30% 21% 19% 30% *
* Asked of a half sample
Voting rights and Extremely . Moderately Not that -
election integrity important Very important important important No opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 61% 25% 11% 4% 0%
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022* 55% 22% 13% 9% 1%
* Asked of a half sample
A ITEM WORDING: Voting rights
. Extremely . Moderately Not that -
A Vi N
berien important ery important important important © opinion
Registered Voters
June 13-July 13, 2022 50% 22% 15% 13% *
CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Extremely Very Moderately Not that No
Abortion important important important important opinion
2010 Aug 6-10t * 23% 27% 30% 21% *

T Trend results among all adults
* Asked of a half sample
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Q16. Of those issues, which one would you most like to see candidates for Congress in this year’s election talking

about? [RESPONSES ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Registered Voters June 13-July 13, 2022

The economy in general/Inflation (NET) 51%

The economy in general 32%

Inflation 19%
Gun policy 14%
Voting rights and election integrity 9%
Abortion 8%
Climate change 6%
Immigration 6%
Education 3%
Crime 2%
The coronavirus pandemic 1%
No opinion *

POLL9
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Q17. In this year’s Congressional campaigns, would you say Democratic candidates for Congress in the area where
you live (have the right priorities), or (aren’t paying enough attention to the country's most important problems)?

Aren’t paying enough

Registered Voters Have the right priorities attention to the country’s No opinion
most important problems
June 13-July 13, 2022 31% 67% 2%

Q18. In this year’s Congressional campaigns, would you say Republican candidates for Congress in the area where
you live (have the right priorities), or (aren’t paying enough attention to the country's most important problems)?

Aren’t paying enough

Registered Voters Have the right priorities attention to the country’s No opinion
most important problems
June 13-July 13, 2022 33% 65% 2%
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Q19. If the Republicans win control of Congress in this November's elections, do you think the country will be
(better off), (worse off), or will it not make any difference?

Registered Voters Better off Worse off No difference No opinion
June 13-July 13, 2022 41% 38% 20% 1%
Jan. 10-Feb. 6, 2022 41% 36% 22% *

COMPARE TO:

Registered Voters Better off Worse off No difference No opinion
November 01-03, 2018 43% 33% 21% 4%
October 04-07, 2018 39% 34% 24% 3%
September 06-09, 2018 41% 30% 26% 3%

QUESTION WORDING: If the Democrats win control of Congress in this November's elections, do you think the country
will be better off, worse off, or will it not make any difference?

Total Respondents Better off Worse off No difference No opinion
November 01-03, 2018 42% 30% 23% 4%
October 04-07, 2018 38% 32% 27% 4%
September 06-09, 2018 40% 28% 27% 5%

QUESTION WORDING: If the Democrats win control of Congress in this November's elections, do you think the country

will be better off, worse off, or will it not make any difference?

POLL9

CNN/ORC TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Total Respondents Better off Worse off No difference No opinion
2010 Oct 27-30, 2010 34% 28% 36% 1%
QUESTION WORDING: If the Republicans win control of Congress in this November's elections, do
you think the country will be better off, worse off, or will it not make any difference?

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Total Respondents Better off Worse off No difference No opinion
1994 Oct 7-9 34% 18% 45% 3%
QUESTION WORDING: If the Republicans win control of Congress in this November's elections, do
you think the country will be better off, worse off, or will it not make any difference?
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(Registered voters who think the country will be better off if Republicans win control of Congress, N=472)
Q20a. What in particular do you think will be better for the country if the Republicans were to win control of

Congress in this November’s elections? [OPEN-END]

June 13-July June 13-July
13, 2022 13, 2022
Economic issues (NET) 54% Politics/Government (NET) 27%
Economy (general) 33% Stop Democrats/Democratic policies 1%
Inflation 18% Stop Biden 1%
Government spending/debt/Handouts 9% Checks and balances/Balance of power 1%
Gas/Oil/Energy prices 5% Right priorities/Care about people 3%
Taxes 2% Ideology/More conservative/Less liberal 3%
Cost of living 2% Can only get better/Not as bad as 3%
Democrats
Property taxes * Better management of government 2%
Rescind/Undo Democratic policies 2%
Other issues (NET) 36% Do what’s best for the country/Back on 1%
track
Immigration/Border security 15% Impeach or remove Biden 1%
Crime/Supporting police 8% Accomplish more/Take more action 1%
Energy policies/Energy independence 6% Common sense 1%
Gun policy 5% Return to Trump’s leadership 1%
Constitutional rights/Freedom 5% More effective policies *
Country first/America first 1%
Education 2% Social issues (NET) 5%
Election integrity/Voting rights 2% Abortion 3%
Regulations/Less government control 2% Morality/Know what is right/Family 1%
values
Military/National defense 1% Less support for LGBTQ rights 1%
Free speech 1% Religious reasons/Support religion 1%
Foreign policy 1% Anti-BLM/Anti-CRT 1%
Ukraine/Russia 1% Same-sex marriage *
Coronavirus policies/Rules 1%
China policy * Everything 1%
Student loans/Tuition * General better 3%
Health care * Nothing 1%
Other 10%
No opinion 6%
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(Registered voters who think the country will be worse off if Republicans win control of Congress, N=494)
Q20b. What in particular do you think will be worse for the country if the Republicans were to win control of

Congress in this November’s elections? [OPEN-END]

June 13-July 13, 2022

Government (NET) 42%
Voting rights/Election integrity/Democracy 21%
Support for Trump 9%
Too divisive/Too partisan/Partisan gridlock 5%
Corruption/Dishonesty/Lack of integrity 5%
Blocking Biden/Blocking Democratic agenda 3%
Don'’t care about people 3%
Judges/Courts 2%
Too extreme/Too far right 1%
Republican agenda/Republican policies (General) 1%
Redistricting/Gerrymandering 1%
Mitch McConnell/Republican leadership 1%

Rights and equality (NET) 37%
Abortion rights 13%
Women'’s rights 12%
Rights (General)/Civil rights/Personal freedom 12%
Racism/Race relations/White supremacy 7%
Separation of church and state/Theocracy 5%
LGBT Rights/Gay marriage 5%

Non-economic issues (NET) 33%
Gun policy/Crime 26%
Climate change/Environment/Energy policy 11%
Education 3%
Immigration policy/Asylum seekers 2%
Foreign policy 1%
Health care/Medical costs 1%
Covid/Pandemic *
Economic issues (NET) 25%
Economy (General)/Economic policy/Inflation 11%
Income inequality/Favoring rich over poor and middle 99%

class
Favoring big business/Corporate greed/Special interests 3%
Taxes 3%
Social security/Medicare/Medicaid/Government spending 3%
Everything/Negative about Republicans (General) 10%
Bad no matter who wins 1%

Other 3%
No opinion 4%
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Q21. When it comes to policies on (INSERT ITEM), would you say the Democratic Party’s views are: [ITEMS ASKED

IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Voting rights and election

N . Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
integrity

June 13-July 13, 2022 35% 64% 1%
The economy Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 39% 60% 1%
Racial injustice Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 39% 60% 2%
Abortion Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 41% 58% 1%
Immigration Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 41% 58% 2%
Guns Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 42% 57% 1%

Q22. When it comes to policies on (INSERT ITEM), would you say the Republican Party’s views are: [ITEMS ASKED

IN RANDOM ORDER] [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

The economy Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 31% 67% 1%
Racial injustice Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 39% 60% 1%
Guns Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 45% 54% 1%
Immigration Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 47% 53% 1%

Votine rich lecti
oting ".g ts a!1d election Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion
integrity

June 13-July 13, 2022 46% 53% 1%
Abortion Too extreme Generally mainstream No opinion

June 13-July 13, 2022 55% 43% 2%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of n=1,459 adults were surveyed by web and telephone nationwide using an Address-Based Sample design.
To invite potential respondents for the new poll, researchers mailed letters to each randomly selected address,
asking an eligible adult, age 18 or older, in the household to take part in the survey. Those receiving the letters had
the choice of taking the survey online or calling a dedicated phone number to take the poll with a live interviewer.
For a subset of those addresses, phone calls were made later into the data collection period to attempt to
complete the interview with those who had not yet taken the online survey or called in to take the survey. Surveys
were conducted in English and Spanish.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.3 percentage points. Results for the sample of
1,203 registered voters have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.6 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 32% described themselves as Democrats, 29% described themselves as Republicans, and
38% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, population density, and party ID
modeled within quintiles of the county-level 2020 Trump share. This modeling was performed on the full set of
sampled households. The party identification numbers reported above are self-reported and have not been
weighted to a specific parameter.

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of the adult population, age 18 or older, of the United
States. Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for
each question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum
n=125 unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and
instead are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too
small to be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.

NOTE ON TRENDS

All included trend points were based on surveys conducted using probability-based sampling methods. Some
surveys included as trend points in this document were conducted using different methodologies, or with different
combinations of sponsors. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the August 3-6, 2017 survey and ending
with the April 21-26, 2021 survey are from polls conducted by SSRS via telephone only. Here are more details on
the methodology behind each CNN poll conducted by SSRS using other methods.

Address-Based Sampling

Probability Panel: Web + Phone

Probability Panel: Web only

August 3-September 7, 2021

November 1-4, 2021

March 25-26, 2019

January 10-February 6, 2022

December 8-12, 2021

September 21-22, 2020

January 13-18, 2022

October 7-11, 2021

April 28-May 1, 2022

February 23-26, 2022

May 3-5, 2022

Results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006 survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from
telephone surveys conducted by ORC International. Results before March 31, 2006 are from telephone surveys

conducted by Gallup.
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 024

Question FV1_NP

FV1 NP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / Speaker of the
House Nancy Pelosi

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Favorable opinion 28% 21% 35% 23% 37% 49% 32% 61% 8%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 64% 45% 67% 33% 22% 37% 16% 78%
Never heard of 4% 2% 5% 1% 10% 8% 13% 4% 4%
No opinion (Net) 14% 13% 15% 10% 20% 21% 18% 18% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 13% 15% 10% 20% 21% 18% 18% 11%
Undecided/Refused * * * * * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 28% 21% 26% 31% 35% 24% 31%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 49% 54% 58% 57% 49% 58%
Never heard of 4% 8% 5% 1% * 8% 1%
No opinion (Net) 14% 22% 15% 10% 8% 19% 10%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 22% 15% 10% 7% 19% 10%
Undecided/Refused * * 0% 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable opinion 28% 28% 28% 23% 37% 15% 35%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 48% 59% 58% 48% 76% 53%
Never heard of % 7% 1% 5% 1% 1% *
No opinion (Net) 14% 17% 11% 14% 14% 8% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 17% 11% 14% 14% 8% 12%
Undecided/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 28% 61% 18% 4% 51% 29% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 19% 56% 91% 24% 52% 80%
Never heard of 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3%
No opinion (Net) 14% 16% 20% 4% 20% 15% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 16% 20% 4% 19% 15% 8%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * 0% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Favorable opinion 28% 57% 4% 30% 17% 36%
Unfavorable opinion 54% 22% 89% 57% 72% 40%
Never heard of % % 1% 1% % 6%
No opinion (Net) 14% 17% 6% 12% 10% 17%
Heard of, no opinion 14% 17% 6% 12% 10% 17%
Undecided/Refused * * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 026

Question FV1_KM

FVl KM. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / House Minority
Leader Kevin McCarthy

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Favorable opinion 11% 14% 8% 13% 7% 8% 5% 5% 14%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 41% 33% 41% 31% 30% 32% 51% 29%
Never heard of 24% 20% 28% 20% 32% 31% 36% 20% 27%
No opinion (Net) 28% 24% 31% 26% 30% 31% 27% 24% 29%
Heard of, no opinion 28% 24% 31% 26% 30% 31% 27% 24% 29%
Undecided/Refused * * % 0% * 0% 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 11% 4% 7% 14% 19% 5% 15%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 27% 32% 42% 51% 28% 45%
Never heard of 24% 44% 30% 12% 8% 39% 12%
No opinion (Net) 28% 25% 31% 32% 23% 27% 28%
Heard of, no opinion 28% 25% 31% 32% 23% 27% 28%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * % 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable opinion 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 14% 12%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 35% 40% 32% 46% 35% 49%
Never heard of 24% 30% 20% 29% 16% 25% 12%
No opinion (Net) 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 25% 28%
Heard of, no opinion 28% 27% 28% 28% 28% 25% 28%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 11% 6% 8% 20% 4% % 22%
Unfavorable opinion 37% 50% 35% 26% 54% 35% 28%
Never heard of 24% 23% 30% 19% 22% 27% 21%
No opinion (Net) 28% 22% 27% 35% 21% 30% 29%
Heard of, no opinion 28% 22% 27% 35% 21% 30% 29%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Favorable opinion 11% 5% 19% 12% 15% %
Unfavorable opinion 37% 50% 28% 39% 37% 37%
Never heard of 24% 23% 19% 20% 21% 27%
No opinion (Net) 28% 22% 33% 29% 27% 28%
Heard of, no opinion 28% 22% 33% 28% 27% 28%
Undecided/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 028

Question FV1_DP

FVl DP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / The Democratic
Party

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Favorable opinion 35% 28% 41% 29% 44% 59% 39% 72% 12%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 56% 40% 59% 29% 20% 31% 10% 71%
Never heard of 1% * 2% * 3% 5% 4% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 16% 15% 17% 12% 23% 17% 26% 16% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 14% 16% 11% 22% 15% 24% 14% 16%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 35% 29% 34% 35% 42% 31% 38%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 42% 49% 50% 50% 44% 50%
Never heard of 1% 4% 1% * 0% 3% *
No opinion (Net) 16% 24% 17% 14% 8% 22% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 23% 15% 14% 8% 21% 11%
Undecided/Refused 1% 2% 1% * 0% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable opinion 35% 37% 33% 30% 43% 22% 40%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 42% 52% 50% 44% 65% 49%
Never heard of 1% 3% * 2% * * 0%
No opinion (Net) 16% 19% 14% 18% 13% 13% 11%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 17% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Favorable opinion 35% 78% 20% 5% 63% 38% 9%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 9% 49% 89% 18% 44% 76%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
No opinion (Net) 16% 12% 28% 6% 17% 18% 13%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 11% 26% 6% 17% 17% 11%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% * 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Favorable opinion 35% 73% 5% 38% 26% 42%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 13% 85% 49% 62% 35%
Never heard of 1% 1% * 1% * 2%
No opinion (Net) 16% 13% 10% 12% 12% 20%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 13% 10% 12% 12% 19%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 030

Question FV1_RP

FV1 RP. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. / The Republican
Party

Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Favorable opinion 35% 38% 33% 42% 22% 13% 27% 9% 50%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 47% 48% 47% 49% 60% 445 74% 33%
Never heard of 2% 1% 2% * 4% 7% 3% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 16% 14% 17% 10% 25% 20% 25% 15% 16%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 13% 17% 9% 25% 19% 25% 14% 15%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 35% 26% 33% 39% 42% 27% 40%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 49% 47% 46% 50% 49% 47%
Never heard of 2% 4% 1% * 0% 3% *
No opinion (Net) 16% 21% 19% 14% 8% 21% 12%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 21% 19% 12% 8% 21% 11%
Undecided/Refused 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Favorable opinion 35% 33% 36% 41% 23% 52% 27%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 45% 51% 39% 65% 35% 67%
Never heard of 2% 3% * 2% 0% 1% 0%
No opinion (Net) 16% 19% 13% 18% 12% 12% 6%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 18% 13% 17% 12% 11% 6%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 35% 6% 22% 82% 7% 32% 60%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 81% 47% 12% 79% 50% 22%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
No opinion (Net) 16% 11% 28% 6% 12% 17% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 10% 27% 6% 12% 16% 17%
Undecided/Refused 1% 1% 1% * 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Favorable opinion 35% % 72% 35% 46% 25%
Unfavorable opinion 48% 82% 17% 50% 40% 55%
Never heard of 2% % * 1% 1% %
No opinion (Net) 16% 11% 12% 14% 14% 18%
Heard of, no opinion 15% 10% 11% 13% 13% 17%
Undecided/Refused 1% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 032

Question 11

11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?
Base: Total Respondents

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Approve 18% 14% 22% 14% 24% 26% 21% 32% 9%
Disapprove 81% 85% 77% 85% 75% 73% 76% 67% 90%
Don't know/Refused 1% % 2% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 18% 20% 20% 17% 13% 21% 15
Disapprove 81% 79% 80% 81% 85% 78% 84%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * % 2% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad
Approve 18% 21% 15% 19% 16% 15% 13
Disapprove 81% T7% 85% 80% 83% 84% 86%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 18% 25% 15% 12% 24% 18% 13
Disapprove 81% 73% 84% 87% 75% 81% 86%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Approve 18% 23% 12% 16% 12% 22%
Disapprove 81% 76% 87% 83% 87% 76%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 036

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for Congress in this year's election?
Base: Half Sample of Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 47% 50% 44% 53% 37% SN SN 48% 47%
Extremely enthusiastic 27% 29% 26% 31% 23% SN SN 29% 27%
Very enthusiastic 20% 21% 18% 22% 14% SN SN 19% 20%
Somewhat enthusiastic 27% 28% 27% 25% 31% SN SN 26% 27%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 26% 23% 29% 22% 32% SN SN 26% 26%
Not too enthusiastic 17% 15% 20% 14% 23% SN SN 19% 17%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% SN SN 7% 10%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% 0% SN SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.6 7.3 6.3 9.3 8.5 6.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 47% SN 40% 48% 62% 37% 53%
Extremely enthusiastic 27% SN 21% 28% 38% 22% 31%
Very enthusiastic 20% SN 19% 20% 24% 15% 22%
Somewhat enthusiastic 27% SN 30% 23% 27% 28% 26%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 26% SN 30% 29% 11% 35% 20%
Not too enthusiastic 17% SN 20% 20% 6% 23% 14%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% SN 10% 9% 5% 12% 7%
Don't know/Refused % SN % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 10.4 9.4 11.1 8.5 6.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 47% 40% 52% 45% 50% 51% 56%
Extremely enthusiastic 27% 26% 29% 27% 29% 30% 32%
Very enthusiastic 20% 15% 23% 18% 22% 21% 25%
Somewhat enthusiastic 27% 31% 24% 29% 24% 27% 21%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 26% 28% 24% 26% 26% 22% 23%
Not too enthusiastic 17% 19% 17% 17% 18% 14% 14%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 9.4 6.3 7.2 7.2 8.9 8.5
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 47% 47% 31% 59% 44% 42% 57%
Extremely enthusiastic 27% 28% 16% 35% 35% 21% 33%
Very enthusiastic 20% 18% 16% 24% 10% 22% 23%
Somewhat enthusiastic 27% 31% 27% 23% 25% 29% 25%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 26% 22% 42% 18% 30% 28% 18%
Not too enthusiastic 17% 17% 24% 13% 21% 22% 7%
Not at all enthusiastic % % 18% % % % 11%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 8.8 9.5 8.9 11.6 7.3 9.8
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 036

Question P9

P9. How enthusiastic would you say you are about voting for Congress in this year's election?
Base: Half Sample of Registered voters

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Extremely/Very enthusiastic (Net) 47% 46% 53% 47% 54% 40%
Extremely enthusiastic 27% 27% 31% 27% 33% 22%
Very enthusiastic 20% 18% 22% 20% 21% 18%
Somewhat enthusiastic 27% 30% 24% 27% 23% 31%
Not too/Not at all enthusiastic (Net) 26% 24% 22% 26% 23% 29%
Not too enthusiastic 17% 18% 15% 17% 15% 20%
Not at all enthusiastic 9% 6% 7% 9% % 9%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.2 7.7 7.8 5.2 7.8 7.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 040

Question 12

12. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are about voting for Congress in this year's election?
Base: Half Sample of Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 68% 68% 69% 72% 60% SN SN 73% 65%
Extremely motivated 45% 47% 44% 49% 36% SN SN 50% 42%
Very motivated 23% 21% 25% 23% 24% SN SN 23% 23%
Somewhat motivated 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% SN SN 16% 21%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 12% 12% 11% 9% 19% SN SN 10% 13%
Not too motivated 9% 10% % % 13% SN SN 6% 10%
Not at all motivated % % % 2% 6% SN SN 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused % % * 0% 3% SN SN 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 6.8 5.9 9.9 8.3 6.5
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 68% SN 64% 75% 78% 57% 75%
Extremely motivated 45% SN 39% 59% 54% 30% 55%
Very motivated 23% SN 26% 16% 24% 27% 20%
Somewhat motivated 19% SN 21% 15% 14% 27% 14%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 12% SN 15% 9% 8% 15% 10%
Not too motivated 9% SN 10% % % 10% %
Not at all motivated 3% SN 5% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Don't know/Refused % SN % 1% 0% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 10.4 9.6 9.6 8.5 6.3
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 68% 57% 77% 60% 79% 62% 83%
Extremely motivated 45% 35% 54% 38% 55% 42% 58%
Very motivated 23% 22% 23% 22% 24% 20% 25%
Somewhat motivated 19% 22% 16% 23% 14% 24% 13%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 12% 20% 6% 15% 7% 13% 3%
Not too motivated 9% 13% % 11% % 10% %
Not at all motivated % 6% 1% % 1% % 1%
Don't know/Refused % 2% 0% % 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.3 6.5 7.3 6.7 8.6 7.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 68% 71% 59% 73% 72% 61% 76%
Extremely motivated 45% 48% 36% 51% 52% 33% 60%
Very motivated 23% 23% 24% 21% 20% 29% 16%
Somewhat motivated 19% 15% 26% 17% 17% 23% 14%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 12% 11% 15% 11% 10% 15% 8%
Not too motivated 9% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11% 5%
Not at all motivated 3% 4% 5% 1% % % 3%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 8.8 8.6 8.9 11.4 7.3 8.9
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TABLE 040

Question 12

12. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are about voting for Congress in this year's election?
Base: Half Sample of Registered voters

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 68% 70% 73% 68% 79% 60%
Extremely motivated 45% 46% 50% 45% 52% 40%
Very motivated 23% 24% 23% 23% 27% 20%
Somewhat motivated 19% 18% 18% 19% 15% 22%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 12% 11% 10% 12% % 16%
Not too motivated 9% 8% 8% 9% 5% 11%
Not at all motivated % % % 3% 1% 5%
Don't know/Refused % 2% 0% 1% 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.1 7.8 7.5 5.1 7.3 7.1
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TABLE 043
Question H1/Hla Combo Table

Hl1. If the elections for Congress were being held today,

district? Hla. If the elections for Congress were being held today,

Base: Registered voters

Democratic Party's candidate
Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Neither candidate

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Democratic Party's candidate
Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Neither candidate

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Democratic Party's candidate
Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Neither candidate

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Democratic Party's candidate
Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Neither candidate

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Democratic Party's candidate
Republican Party's candidate
Other candidate

Neither candidate

Do not plan to vote

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9
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as of today,

which party's candidate would you vote for in your Congressional
do you lean more toward:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
46% 39% 51% 38% 61% 80% SN 88% 19%
46% 52% 40% 54% 28% 13% SN 7% 70%
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% SN 1% 3%
5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% SN 3% 6%
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * SN 1% 2%
* 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% SN * 1%
3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
46% 50% 45% 39% 49% 50% 43%
46% 33% 45% 55% 47% 35% 52%
2% 5% 3% 1% * 5% 1%
5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3%
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
* 2% 0% 0% * 1% *
3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
46% 48% 45% 38% 56% 26% 54%
46% 40% 49% 52% 37% 64% 41%
2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% *
* 1% 0% 1% * 1% *
3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
46% 93% 36% 2% 88% 49% 10%
46% 5% 39% 95% 7% 41% 80%
2% * 6% 1% 2% 3% 2%
5% 1% 13% 2% 3% 5% 5%
2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 3%
* 0% 1% 0% 0% * 1%
3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
46% 93% 2% 46% 30% 59%
46% 4% 94% 46% 63% 30%
2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
5% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5%
2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
* 0% 0% * 0% 1%
3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 044
Question l4a

l4a. Would you prefer a candidate for Congress who supports Joe Biden,

2022 to July 13,

have a preference either way?

Base: Registered voters

Supports Joe Biden
Opposes Joe Biden
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Joe Biden
Opposes Joe Biden
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Joe Biden
Opposes Joe Biden
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Joe Biden
Opposes Joe Biden
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Joe Biden
Opposes Joe Biden
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

a candidate

who opposes Joe Biden,

or do you not

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
32% 28% 37% 28% 41% 54% SN 72% 8%
43% 49% 37% 52% 24% 13% SN 2% 68%
25% 23% 26% 21% 34% 33% SN 26% 24%
* 0% * 0% * * SN 0% *
3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
32% 31% 24% 33% 41% 28% 35%
43% 35% 41% 50% 43% 38% 46%
25% 34% 35% 17% 16% 34% 19%
* * % % % * %
3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
32% 36% 31% 27% 40% 20% 38%
43% 39% 44% 49% 33% 62% 37%
25% 26% 25% 24% 27% 18% 24%
* 0% * * % % 0%
3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
32% 69% 19% 4% 65% 33% 8%
43% 7% 42% 82% 8% 36% 80%
25% 23% 39% 14% 28% 31% 13%
* * % 0% 0% * 0%
3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
32% 65% 3% 32% 20% 43%
43% % 82% 43% 58% 29%
25% 28% 15% 25% 22% 28%
* * 0% * * %
3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 045
Question 14b

14b. Would you prefer a candidate for Congress who supports Donald
not have a preference either way?
Base: Registered voters

Supports Donald Trump
Opposes Donald Trump
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Donald Trump
Opposes Donald Trump
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Donald Trump
Opposes Donald Trump
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Donald Trump
Opposes Donald Trump
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Supports Donald Trump
Opposes Donald Trump
No preference

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

Trump, a candidate who opposes Donald Trump, or do you
His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
28% 30% 27% 32% 21% 8% SN 3% 45%
49% 44% 53% 45% 56% 72% SN 89% 24%
23% 26% 20% 23% 22% 18% SN 8% 32%
* 1% 0% * 1% 2% SN 1% 0%
3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
28% 29% 23% 35% 26% 25% 30%
49% 48% 49% 43% 56% 50% 48%
23% 23% 29% 23% 17% 24% 22%
* % % % % % *
3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
28% 33% 25% 37% 15% 44% 18%
49% 47% 50% 39% 62% 32% 62%
23% 19% 25% 23% 23% 24% 20%
* O% * * * % *
3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
28% 5% 20% 60% 6% 22% 55%
49% 88% 45% 10% 83% 56% 12%
23% 7% 34% 30% 9% 22% 33%
* * % % 1% % 0%
3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
28% 4% 56% 28% 37% 21%
49% 88% 10% 49% 37% 60%
23% 7% 33% 23% 27% 19%
* 1% % * * *
3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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Question 15a

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

15a. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next,

be extremely important, very important,

Base: Registered voters

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Extremely/Very important (Net)
Extremely important

Very important

Moderately/Not that important (Net)
Moderately important

Not that important

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

moderately important,

The economy. Will this
or not that important to your vote for Congress this year?

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
92% 90% 93% 92% 92% 90% SN 88% 94%
69% 68% 71% 70% 69% 69% SN 57% 78%
22% 22% 23% 22% 22% 21% SN 31% 16%
8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% SN 12% 5%
% % % % 4% % SN 9% 4%
2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% SN 3% 1%
* 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% SN 0% 1%
3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
92% 88% 90% 94% 93% 90% 93%
69% 64% 70% 70% 72% 67% 70%
22% 25% 20% 24% 21% 22% 22%
8% 10% 10% 6% 7% 10% 7%
% 7% 8% % % 7% 6%
% 3% % * 2% 3% 1%
* 1% 0% * 0% 1% *
3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
92% 92% 92% 93% 90% 94% 89%
69% 70% 69% 73% 64% 75% 63%
22% 21% 23% 20% 26% 19% 26%
8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 11%
% % % % % % 10%
% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% %
* 1% * 1% 0% 0% 0%
3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
92% 90% 87% 98% 86% 93% 93%
69% 61% 68% 80% 61% 66% 80%
22% 29% 19% 18% 26% 27% 13%
% % 13% % 14% % 6%
6% 7% 9% 2% 11% 6% 3%
2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% 3%
* 1% 0% 0% 0% * 1%
3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
92% 89% 97% 92% 95% 89%
69% 60% 80% 69% 75% 65%
22% 29% 17% 22% 20% 25%
8% 11% % % % 10%
6% 9% 3% 6% 5% 7%
% 2% * 2% * %
* 1% 0% * * 1%
3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 047

Question 15b

15b. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Gun policy. Will this
be extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for Congress this year?
Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 81% 88% 83% 87% 91% SN 93% 80%
Extremely important 60% 54% 67% 60% 62% 65% SN 71% 54%
Very important 24% 27% 22% 24% 25% 27% SN 22% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 19% 12% 17% 13% 9% SN 7% 20%
Moderately important 11% 14% % 12% % % SN % 14%
Not that important 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% SN 2% 6%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% 0% SN 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 83% 80% 83% 92% 83% 86%
Extremely important 60% 63% 52% 60% 67% 58% 62%
Very important 24% 20% 27% 23% 25% 25% 23%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 17% 20% 17% 8% 17% 14%
Moderately important 11% 9% 15% 14% 6% 11% 11%
Not that important % 8% 6% 3% 1% % 3%
Don't know/Refused * % % % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 85% 84% 86% 82% 86% 80%
Extremely important 60% 67% 57% 62% 58% 63% 56%
Very important 24% 19% 27% 24% 24% 23% 24%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 20%
Moderately important 11% 9% 12% % 14% 10% 16%
Not that important % 5% 4% 5% % % 4%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 92% 81% 79% 92% 84% 80%
Extremely important 60% 69% 56% 54% 71% 57% 59%
Very important 24% 22% 25% 25% 21% 27% 22%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% % 19% 21% % 16% 20%
Moderately important 11% 6% 12% 16% 5% 13% 12%
Not that important 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 91% 80% 84% 84% 85%
Extremely important 60% 68% 54% 60% 59% 62%
Very important 24% 23% 26% 24% 25% 23%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 9% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Moderately important 11% 7% 15% 11% 11% 11%
Not that important % 2% % 4% 5% %
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 0438

Question 15c

15c. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Immigration. Will this
be extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for Congress this year?
Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 70% 68% 72% 69% 71% 66% SN 61% 76%
Extremely important 42% 40% 43% 42% 41% 36% SN 27% 52%
Very important 28% 27% 29% 28% 30% 30% SN 34% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 30% 32% 28% 31% 28% 31% SN 39% 23%
Moderately important 22% 21% 22% 23% 20% 20% SN 30% 17%
Not that important 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 11% SN 10% 6%
Don't know/Refused * 1% % * 1% 3% SN * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 70% 60% 67% 71% 81% 63% 74%
Extremely important 42% 35% 36% 45% 50% 35% 46%
Very important 28% 25% 31% 26% 31% 28% 28%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 30% 39% 33% 29% 19% 36% 26%
Moderately important 22% 28% 24% 23% 12% 25% 20%
Not that important 8% 11% 9% 6% % 11% 6%
Don't know/Refused * % * % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 70% 74% 67% 76% 61% 76% 60%
Extremely important 42% 46% 39% 49% 32% 50% 31%
Very important 28% 29% 28% 27% 29% 26% 30%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 30% 25% 33% 23% 39% 24% 40%
Moderately important 22% 16% 25% 17% 29% 19% 29%
Not that important % 9% 8% % 10% % 11%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * 1% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 70% 66% 63% 80% 59% 66% 84%
Extremely important 42% 33% 36% 57% 30% 34% 63%
Very important 28% 34% 27% 23% 29% 32% 22%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 30% 32% 37% 20% 40% 34% 15%
Moderately important 22% 24% 25% 17% 27% 27% 9%
Not that important 8% % 12% 3% 13% 7% 6%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Extremely/Very important (Net) 70% 61% 81% 70% 78% 62%
Extremely important 42% 29% 57% 42% 53% 32%
Very important 28% 32% 25% 28% 26% 30%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 30% 38% 19% 30% 21% 37%
Moderately important 22% 28% 15% 22% 17% 26%
Not that important % 10% 3% 8% 4% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 049

Question 15f

15f. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Education. Will this be
extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for Congress this year?
Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 84% 85% 82% 88% 95% SN 83% 84%
Extremely important 51% 45% 56% 48% 56% 67% SN 48% 52%
Very important 34% 39% 29% 34% 32% 28% SN 35% 32%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 16% 15% 18% 12% 5% SN 16% 16%
Moderately important 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% % SN 13% 12%
Not that important 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% SN 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * * SN * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 84% 90% 82% 81% 86% 83%
Extremely important 51% 61% 57% 41% 46% 60% 445
Very important 34% 23% 33% 41% 35% 26% 39%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 16% 10% 18% 19% 14% 17%
Moderately important 12% 12% 9% 15% 14% 11% 13%
Not that important % % % 3% 5% 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused * % % * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 89% 81% 86% 82% 85% 78%
Extremely important 51% 62% 44% 54% 45% 52% 41%
Very important 34% 28% 38% 31% 37% 32% 37%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 10% 19% 14% 18% 15% 22%
Moderately important 12% 7% 15% 11% 14% 11% 18%
Not that important % 3% 4% % % % 4%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 87% 79% 86% 88% 82% 85%
Extremely important 51% 54% 46% 51% 58% 46% 53%
Very important 34% 32% 33% 35% 31% 36% 32%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 13% 21% 14% 12% 18% 15%
Moderately important 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 14% 11%
Not that important 4% % 6% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Extremely/Very important (Net) 84% 85% 84% 84% 87% 82%
Extremely important 51% 52% 49% 51% 50% 51%
Very important 34% 34% 35% 34% 36% 31%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17%
Moderately important 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 13%
Not that important % % 3% 4% 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 050

Question 15g

15g. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Inflation. Will this be
extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for Congress this year?
Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 90% 89% 90% 89% 92% 88% SN 83% 94%
Extremely important 67% 67% 67% 66% 69% 72% SN 50% T7%
Very important 23% 23% 23% 23% 22% 16% SN 32% 17%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% SN 17% 6%
Moderately important % 8% % % 5% % SN 14% 4%
Not that important 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% SN 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * * * SN * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 90% 90% 91% 90% 88% 91% 89%
Extremely important 67% 71% 67% 67% 64% 70% 65%
Very important 23% 19% 24% 24% 24% 20% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10%
Moderately important % 6% % 8% % % 9%
Not that important 3% % 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 90% 91% 89% 92% 87% 92% 84%
Extremely important 67% 70% 65% 71% 61% 72% 58%
Very important 23% 21% 24% 21% 26% 21% 27%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 10% 9% 11% 8% 13% 8% 16%
Moderately important % 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 13%
Not that important % 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very important (Net) 90% 87% 88% 95% 80% 90% 97%
Extremely important 67% 57% 66% 79% 55% 65% 78%
Very important 23% 30% 22% 16% 25% 25% 19%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 10% 13% 12% 4% 20% 10% 3%
Moderately important 8% 10% 8% 4% 14% 9% 1%
Not that important 3% % % * 6% 1% 2%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Extremely/Very important (Net) 90% 85% 96% 90% 94% 86%
Extremely important 67% 54% 80% 67% 74% 61%
Very important 23% 31% 16% 23% 20% 25%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 10% 15% 4% 10% 6% 14%
Moderately important 8% 12% 3% 8% 5% 10%
Not that important % % 1% % 1% %
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 051

Question 15h

15h. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, The coronavirus
pandemic. Will this be extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for
Congress this year?

Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 52% 44% 60% 43% 70% 83% SN 72% 40%
Extremely important 26% 21% 30% 20% 38% 50% SN 34% 21%
Very important 27% 23% 30% 24% 33% 33% SN 39% 19%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 48% 56% 40% 57% 30% 17% SN 28% 60%
Moderately important 22% 25% 19% 26% 15% 10% SN 20% 23%
Not that important 25% 30% 21% 30% 15% 7% SN 8% 36%
Don't know/Refused * * % * % % SN * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 52% 53% 51% 53% 53% 53% 52%
Extremely important 26% 28% 27% 24% 25% 28% 24%
Very important 27% 26% 24% 28% 28% 25% 28%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 48% 47% 49% 47% 47% 47% 48%
Moderately important 22% 21% 22% 20% 27% 22% 23%
Not that important 25% 25% 27% 28% 21% 25% 25%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 52% 59% 49% 54% 50% 42% 45%
Extremely important 26% 37% 19% 29% 21% 22% 16%
Very important 27% 22% 30% 25% 29% 20% 29%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 48% 41% 51% 46% 50% 58% 55%
Moderately important 22% 18% 24% 21% 25% 26% 27%
Not that important 25% 22% 28% 26% 25% 32% 28%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 52% 77% 46% 31% 73% 54% 35%
Extremely important 26% 40% 20% 16% 34% 26% 19%
Very important 27% 37% 26% 16% 39% 28% 16%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 48% 22% 54% 69% 27% 46% 65%
Moderately important 22% 17% 24% 26% 20% 24% 21%
Not that important 25% 6% 30% 43% 8% 22% 445
Don't know/Refused * * 0% % * % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Extremely/Very important (Net) 52% 74% 31% 52% 42% 62%
Extremely important 26% 36% 15% 26% 19% 32%
Very important 27% 37% 17% 27% 23% 30%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 48% 26% 69% 48% 58% 38%
Moderately important 22% 19% 25% 22% 25% 21%
Not that important 25% 7% 43% 25% 34% 17%
Don't know/Refused * * % * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 052

Question 151

15i. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Crime. Will this be
extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for Congress this year?
Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 83% 79% 87% 81% 88% 87% SN 74% 89%
Extremely important 49% 47% 52% 48% 51% 59% SN 37% 57%
Very important 34% 32% 35% 33% 36% 28% SN 37% 32%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 20% 12% 19% 12% 13% SN 25% 11%
Moderately important 12% 13% 10% 14% % 11% SN 19% %
Not that important 5% 7% 2% 5% 4% 2% SN 6% 3%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * 1% 0% 0% SN * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 83% 75% 81% 89% 86% 76% 87%
Extremely important 49% 42% 40% 58% 55% 41% 54%
Very important 34% 33% 41% 31% 31% 35% 33%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 25% 18% 11% 13% 23% 12%
Moderately important 12% 17% 14% % % 17% 9%
Not that important 5% 8% % 2% 5% 6% 3%
Don't know/Refused * % % 0% 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 83% 87% 81% 90% 73% 90% 68%
Extremely important 49% 57% 45% 58% 37% 60% 31%
Very important 34% 30% 36% 32% 37% 30% 37%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 13% 19% 10% 27% 9% 32%
Moderately important 12% 10% 13% % 19% % 24%
Not that important % 3% 5% 2% % 3% 8%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 83% 79% 78% 93% 66% 85% 93%
Extremely important 49% 41% 45% 62% 31% 48% 65%
Very important 34% 38% 33% 31% 36% 37% 28%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 21% 21% 6% 33% 15% 6%
Moderately important 12% 16% 13% 6% 24% 11% 4%
Not that important 5% 5% 8% * 10% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Extremely/Very important (Net) 83% 76% 92% 83% 91% T7%
Extremely important 49% 37% 60% 49% 55% 45%
Very important 34% 38% 32% 34% 36% 33%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 16% 24% 7% 16% % 23%
Moderately important 12% 18% 7% 12% 8% 15%
Not that important % 7% 1% % 1% %
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 053

Question 15j

15j. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Climate change. Will
this be extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for Congress this
year?

Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 60% 57% 63% 54% 72% 74% SN 85% 44%
Extremely important 34% 29% 38% 32% 38% 34% SN 53% 22%
Very important 26% 28% 24% 22% 35% 41% SN 32% 22%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 40% 43% 37% 46% 27% 24% SN 15% 56%
Moderately important 21% 22% 20% 24% 16% 18% SN 11% 27%
Not that important 19% 22% 17% 22% 11% 6% SN 3% 29%
Don't know/Refused * * * * % % SN * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 60% 68% 61% 55% 57% 67% 55%
Extremely important 34% 44% 34% 26% 34% 42% 29%
Very important 26% 24% 27% 29% 23% 25% 27%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 40% 32% 39% 445 43% 33% 445
Moderately important 21% 21% 17% 22% 23% 18% 22%
Not that important 19% 11% 22% 23% 20% 14% 22%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 1% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 60% 65% 57% 58% 63% 49% 60%
Extremely important 34% 40% 31% 31% 38% 27% 39%
Very important 26% 26% 26% 27% 25% 22% 21%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 40% 34% 43% 42% 37% 51% 40%
Moderately important 21% 18% 22% 23% 17% 28% 18%
Not that important 19% 16% 21% 18% 20% 23% 22%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very important (Net) 60% 86% 58% 33% 89% 64% 32%
Extremely important 34% 53% 35% 13% 61% 33% 16%
Very important 26% 33% 23% 20% 28% 31% 16%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 40% 13% 42% 67% 11% 35% 68%
Moderately important 21% 10% 21% 32% 7% 24% 24%
Not that important 19% 3% 21% 35% 4% 11% 445
Don't know/Refused * % 0% % * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Extremely/Very important (Net) 60% 85% 33% 60% 49% 70%
Extremely important 34% 51% 13% 34% 26% 42%
Very important 26% 34% 20% 26% 23% 29%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 40% 14% 67% 40% 50% 29%
Moderately important 21% 12% 31% 21% 23% 18%
Not that important 19% 3% 36% 19% 27% 11%
Don't know/Refused * % 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1

POLL9 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 48



\
1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
SSrs

@d- 484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 054

Question 151

151. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Voting rights and
election integrity. Will this be extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your
vote for Congress this year?

Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 85% 83% 88% 85% 86% 89% SN 92% 81%
Extremely important 61% 57% 64% 61% 58% 64% SN 65% 58%
Very important 25% 26% 24% 23% 28% 26% SN 27% 23%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 15% 17% 12% 15% 14% 11% SN 8% 19%
Moderately important 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 10% SN 6% 13%
Not that important 4% 5% % 4% 5% * SN 2% 6%
Don't know/Refused % % % 0% % % SN 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 85% 80% 81% 87% 93% 81% 88%
Extremely important 61% 54% 58% 61% 68% 55% 64%
Very important 25% 26% 22% 26% 24% 26% 24%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 15% 20% 19% 13% % 19% 12%
Moderately important 11% 14% 13% 10% 5% 13% 9%
Not that important % % % % 2% % 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% % % % 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 85% 87% 84% 87% 83% 87% 81l%
Extremely important 61% 64% 59% 64% 56% 67% 54%
Very important 25% 23% 25% 23% 27% 20% 28%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 15% 13% 16% 13% 17% 13% 19%
Moderately important 11% 8% 12% % 13% 9% 13%
Not that important 4% % 4% 4% 4% % 5%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% 0% % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 85% 93% 74% 86% 91% 82% 87%
Extremely important 61% 66% 52% 62% 62% 58% 64%
Very important 25% 27% 22% 24% 29% 24% 23%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 15% 7% 26% 14% 9% 18% 13%
Moderately important 11% % 15% 11% % 13% 8%
Not that important 4% 1% 11% 2% 1% 6% 5%
Don't know/Refused % 0% 0% % 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Extremely/Very important (Net) 85% 91% 82% 85% 84% 86%
Extremely important 61% 63% 60% 61% 62% 60%
Very important 25% 28% 23% 25% 23% 26%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 15% 9% 18% 15% 16% 14%
Moderately important 11% % 12% 11% 11% 11%
Not that important 4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused % 0% % 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 055

Question 15m

15m. How important will each of the following be to your vote for Congress this year? First/Next, Abortion. Will this be
extremely important, very important, moderately important, or not that important to your vote for Congress this year?
Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Extremely/Very important (Net) 71% 65% 78% 71% 71% 74% SN 85% 63%
Extremely important 50% 42% 57% 51% 45% 54% SN 60% 44%
Very important 22% 23% 21% 21% 25% 20% SN 25% 19%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 28% 35% 22% 28% 29% 26% SN 14% 36%
Moderately important 15% 17% 13% 15% 15% 16% SN 8% 19%
Not that important 13% 18% 9% 14% 13% 9% SN 6% 17%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * 1% * SN * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very important (Net) 71% 74% 68% 68% 76% 72% 71%
Extremely important 50% 59% 45% 47% 48% 53% 47%
Very important 22% 15% 23% 21% 28% 19% 24%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 28% 25% 32% 32% 24% 27% 29%
Moderately important 15% 14% 14% 19% 11% 14% 16%
Not that important 13% 11% 17% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Don't know/Refused * % * % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Extremely/Very important (Net) 71% 72% 70% 70% 74% 68% 75%
Extremely important 50% 53% 48% 48% 52% 49% 54%
Very important 22% 19% 23% 22% 22% 20% 22%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 28% 27% 30% 30% 26% 31% 25%
Moderately important 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 16% 14%
Not that important 13% 12% 15% 15% 11% 16% 11%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * 1% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

Extremely/Very important (Net) 71% 83% 65% 63% 88% 68% 65%
Extremely important 50% 63% 39% 43% 73% 44% 43%
Very important 22% 20% 26% 20% 16% 24% 22%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 28% 16% 34% 37% 11% 32% 35%
Moderately important 15% 11% 14% 20% 6% 19% 15%
Not that important 13% 5% 20% 16% 5% 13% 20%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

Extremely/Very important (Net) 71% 83% 63% 71% 67% 75%
Extremely important 50% 61% 40% 50% 46% 52%
Very important 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 23%
Moderately/Not that important (Net) 28% 17% 37% 28% 32% 25%
Moderately important 15% 11% 18% 15% 17% 13%
Not that important 13% % 19% 13% 16% 11%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 056
Question 16

16. Of those issues, which one would you most like to see candidates for Congress in this year’s election talking about?
Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
The economy in general/Inflation (Net) 51% 55% 48% 54% 46% 45% SN 30 64%
The economy in general 32% 36% 29% 33% 29% 35% SN 22% 38%
Inflation 19% 19% 20% 21% 18% 10% SN 8% 27%
Gun policy 14% 14% 14% 11% 19% 23% SN 23% 9%
Voting rights and election integrity 9% 8% 10% 10% 7% 13% SN 18% %
Abortion % % % 8% % % SN 10% %
Climate change % % % 6% % 1% SN 10% %
Immigration 6% 6% 6% 6% % * SN 1% 8%
Education 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 7% SN 4% 2%
Crime 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2% SN 2% 3%
The coronavirus pandemic 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% SN 2% *
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% % SN * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
The economy in general/Inflation (Net) 51% 44% 59% 59% 41% 50% 52%
The economy in general 32% 22% 37% 38% 27% 30% 33%
Inflation 19% 21% 22% 21% 14% 20% 19%
Gun policy 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14%
Voting rights and election integrity 9% 5% 3% 11% 15% 4% 12%
Abortion % 17% % % % 13% %
Climate change 6% % 8% 3% 5% 9% %
Immigration 6% % % % 12% 2% 8%
Education % 5% 4% 1% % % %
Crime 2% % % % 4% 3% 2%
The coronavirus pandemic 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 1% 0% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
The economy in general/Inflation (Net) 51% 46% 54% 54% 47% 60% 47%
The economy in general 32% 29% 34% 36% 26% 38% 27%
Inflation 19% 17% 21% 18% 21% 21% 20%
Gun policy 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 9% 14%
Voting rights and election integrity % 6% 11% % 14% % 15%
Abortion 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Climate change % % % % 8% 4% %
Immigration 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% % 3%
Education % % % % 4% % 3%
Crime 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% *
The coronavirus pandemic 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
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TABLE 056
Question 16

16. Of those issues, which one would you most like to see candidates for Congress in this year’s election talking about?
Base: Registered voters

Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

The economy in general/Inflation (Net) 51% 33% 52% 70% 23% 56% 63%
The economy in general 32% 23% 35% 39% 14% 36% 38%
Inflation 19% 10% 18% 31% 10% 20% 25%
Gun policy 14% 23% 12% 5% 18% 17% 6%
Voting rights and election integrity 9% 14% 7% 5% 19% % 5%
Abortion % 11% % 4% 18% % 6%
Climate change % 10% % * 15% % 2%
Immigration 6% 1% % 10% * 4% 12%
Education 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Crime 2% 2% % 3% * % 3%
The coronavirus pandemic 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% *
Don't know/Refused * * 1% 0% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6

Lean Lean Gun Gun

Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH

Total crat lican voter Yes No

The economy in general/Inflation (Net) 51% 32% 71% 51% 59% 44%
The economy in general 32% 22% 41% 32% 37% 27%
Inflation 19% 10% 30% 19% 23% 17%
Gun policy 14% 23% % 14% % 19%
Voting rights and election integrity 9% 15% 4% 9% 7% 11%
Abortion % 10% 4% % % %
Climate change 6% 11% * 6% % %
Immigration 6% 2% 10% 6% % 4%
Education % % 2% % 3% %
Crime 2% 2% 3% 2% % 2%
The coronavirus pandemic 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1

POLL9 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 52



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342

SSI'S

research. refined.

484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13, 2022 to July 13, 2022

TABLE 057

Question 17
17. In this year's Congressional campaigns,
have the right priorities,

Base: Registered voters
His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Have the right priorities 31% 28% 34% 28% 36% 44% SN 64% 10%
Aren't paying enough attention to most important
o 3at Y o 3N (1= 67% 70% 64% 70% 61% 53% SN 35% 87%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% SN * 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Have the right priorities 31% 25% 28% 35% 35% 25% 35%
Aren't paying enough attention to most important
o 3at Y o 3N (1= 67% 73% 68% 64% 63% 72% 64%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Have the right priorities 31% 28% 33% 25% 39% 20% 39%
Aren't paying enough attention to most important
Do) < 11 67% 69% 65% 73% 59% 79% 58%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Have the right priorities 31% 60% 22% 6% 58% 35% 6%
Aren't paying enough attention to most important
PrODLEmMS . vttt et ittt ettt et e e e e 67% 37% 76% 92% 40% 64% 91%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Have the right priorities 31% 58% 7% 31% 22% 39%
Aren't paying enough attention to most important
o 3at Y o 3N (1= 67% 40% 92% 67% 76% 59%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1

POLL9
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or aren't paying enough attention to the country's most important problems?
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TABLE 059

Question 18

18. In this year's Congressional campaigns,
have the right priorities,
Base: Registered voters

Have the right priorities
Aren't paying enough attention to most important

S ) o T I =

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Have the right priorities
Aren't paying enough attention to most important

S ) o T I 1

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Have the right priorities
Aren't paying enough attention to most important

S ) o T I =

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Have the right priorities
Aren't paying enough attention to most important

) o T I 1

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Have the right priorities
Aren't paying enough attention to most important

S ) o T I =

Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say Republican candidates for Congress in the area where you live
or aren't paying enough attention to the country's most important problems?

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
33% 37% 29% 39% 21% 18% SN 11% 47%
65% 63% 68% 59% 78% 82% SN 88% 51%
2% * 3% 2% 1% * SN 1% 2%
3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
33% 26% 32% 39% 33% 27% 36%
65% 73% 66% 60% 64% 71% 62%
2% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
33% 32% 33% 38% 25% 47% 28%
65% 67% 65% 61% 73% 52% 69%
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
33% 9% 27% 64% 8% 28% 59%
65% 90% 71% 34% 91% 71% 39%
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
33% 8% 62% 33% 45% 22%
65% 90% 37% 65% 54% 76%
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 061

Question 19

19. If the Republicans win control of Congress in this November's elections, do you think the country will be better off,
worse off, or will it not make any difference?

Base: Registered voters

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
Better off 41% 47% 36% 48% 26% 16% SN 5% 63%
Worse off 38% 35% 42% 35% 46% 59% SN 78% 14%
No difference 20% 18% 21% 16% 27% 25% SN 16% 22%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% * 1% 0% SN * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.4 5.0 4.3 6.8 10.6 5.9 4.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Better off 41% 32% 39% 49% 42% 35% 45%
Worse off 38% 44% 35% 33% 43% 41% 37%
No difference 20% 23% 26% 18% 13% 24% 17%
Don't know/Refused % % * % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 8.0 7.4 6.7 7.3 6.0 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Better off 41% 39% 42% 47% 32% 59% 34%
Worse off 38% 38% 39% 30% 51% 23% 51%
No difference 20% 22% 18% 22% 17% 17% 15%
Don't know/Refused % 1% * % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.2 4.5 5.1 4.9 6.2 5.8
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Better off 41% 6% 36% 84% 8% 33% 7%
Worse off 38% 79% 29% 2% 80% 40% 6%
No difference 20% 4% 35% 13% 12% 26% 15%
Don't know/Refused % 1% * 1% 0% * 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 6.3 6.4 6.3 8.1 5.2 6.6
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
Better off 41% 5% 81% 41% 54% 29%
Worse off 38% 79% 2% 38% 26% 50%
No difference 20% 15% 17% 20% 20% 20%
Don't know/Refused % 1% 1% 1% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.6 5.5 5.4 3.6 5.4 5.1
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TABLE 064
Question 21la

2la. When it comes to policies on the economy,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say the Democratic Party's views are:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
39% 44% 33% 44% 30% 21% 32% 11% 56%
60% 56% 64% 55% 69% 77% 67% 87% 43%
1% * 2% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 1%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
39% 37% 37% 40% 42% 37% 40
60% 63% 61% 60% 56% 61% 59%
1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
39% 33% 43% 41% 35% 48% 39%
60% 66% 56% 58% 64% 51% 60%
% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
39% 11% 40% 68% 13% 35% 64%
60% 88% 58% 32% 86% 64% 34%
% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
39% 11% 68% 39% 50% 29%
60% 88% 31% 60% 48% 69%
% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 065
Question 21b

21b. When it comes to policies on racial injustice,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

would you say the Democratic Party's views are:

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
39% 44 33% 44% 29% 15% 31% 11% 56%
60% 53% 66% 54% 70% 85% 67% 87% 43%
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
39% 34% 42% 39% 38% 37% 39
60% 64% 57% 59% 57% 62% 58%
2% 2% * 1% 4% 1% %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
39% 34% 42% 40% 36% 48% 39
60% 65% 56% 58% 63% 49% 60%
% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
39% 9% 40% 69% 10% 35% 65%
60% 89% 58% 29% 90% 63% 32%
% 2% 2% 2% 0% % 2%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
39% 11% 69% 39% 51% 28%
60% 88% 29% 59% 47% 70%
% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 066
Question 21c

21lc. When it comes to policies on guns,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say the Democratic Party's views are:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
42% 48% 36% 49% 30% 20% 33% 13% 60%
57% 52% 63% 50% 69% 78% 65% 87% 39%
1% * 2% * 1% % 2% * 1%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
42% 38% 45% 445 41% 41% 43
57% 61% 54% 54% 59% 59% 56%
1% 1% 1% % * 1% %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
42% 38% 45% 47% 33% 58% 35
57% 61% 54% 52% 66% 41% 64%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
42% 9% 44% 76% 13% 37% 73%
57% 90% 55% 22% 87% 62% 26%
1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 1%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
42% 10% 76% 42% 60% 28%
57% 90% 23% 57% 39% 71%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 067
Question 21d

21d. When it comes to policies on immigration,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say the Democratic Party's views are:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
41% 45 36% 48% 28% 21% 27% 12% 58%
58% 54% 62% 51% 70% 76% 69% 87% 40%
2% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
41% 36% 41% 42% 44% 37% 43
58% 63% 58% 57% 52% 62% 54%
2% 1% 1% % % 1% %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll Coll non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad
41% 35% 45% 42% 37% 52% 42
58% 62% 55% 56% 62% 47% 57%
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% * 2%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
41% 10% 42% 72% 16% 34% 71
58% 87% 56% 28% 84% 65% 26%
2% 3% 2% % * 1% %
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
41% 12% 71% 40% 53% 31%
58% 86% 29% 58% 46% 67%
2% 2% * 2% 1% 2%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 068
Question 21le

2le. When it comes to policies on voting rights and election integrity,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you

say the Democratic Party's views are:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
35% 40% 30% 40% 26% 16% 29 9% 51%
64% 60% 70% 60% 73% 82% 71% 90% 48%
% 1% 1% 1% % 2% % * 1%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
35% 32% 33% 38% 38% 31% 38%
64% 68% 66% 61% 62% 68% %
% 1% 1% % % 1% 1%
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
35% 33% 36% 39% 28% 46% 30%
64% 67% 63% 61% 72% 53% 69%
% 1% 1% % 1% 1% *
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
35% 7% 35% 65% 7% 30% 64%
64% 92% 65% 34% 93% 69% 35%
% 1% 1% * 0% * 1%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
35% 7% 64% 35% 45% 26%
64% 93% 35% 65% 54% 73%
% * 1% 1% 1% *
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 60



SSI'S

research. refined.

CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13,

TABLE 069
Question 21f

21f. When it comes to policies on abortion,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

would you say the Democratic Party's views are:

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
41% 45% 38% 46% 33% 31% 34% 15% 58%
58% 55% 61% 54% 65% 68% 63% 85% 41%
1% * 2% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
41% 37% 44% 445 41% 39% 43
58% 63% 56% 54% 57% 60% 56%
1% 1% * 1% 2% * %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
41% 41% 41% 47% 31% 55% 32%
58% 58% 58% 51% 69% 45% 68%
1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% *
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
41% 14% 39% 74% 12% 35% 73%
58% 85% 59% 26% 88% 64% 24%
1% 1% 2% * 0% 1% 2%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
41% 13% 70% 40% 52% 32%
58% 86% 29% 59% 47% 67%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5

@ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 61



SSI'S

research. refined.

CNN/SSRS Poll -- June 13,

TABLE 070
Question 22a

22a. When it comes to policies on the economy,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say the Republican Party's views are:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
31% 29 32% 25% 42% 52% 33% 49% 20%
67% 70% 66% 74% 57% 45% 67% 48% 79%
1% % 2% 2% % 3% * 3% 1%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
31% 36% 32% 26% 29% 35% 28%
67% 63% 67% 73% 67% 64% %
1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
31% 37% 27% 29% 34% 21% 31%
67% 62% 72% 69% 64% 78% %
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
31% 57% 29% 5% 63% 27% 15%
67% 41% 69% 95% 37% 70% 85%
1% 2% 2% * * 2% *
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
31% 52% 7% 29% 19% 41%
67% 47% 93% 70% 79% 58%
1% 1% * 1% 2% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 071
Question 22b

22b. When it comes to policies on racial injustice,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

would you say the Republican Party's views are:

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
39% 37% 41% 33% 50% 59% 44% 63% 25%
60% 63% 58% 66% 49% 38% 56% 35% 74%
1% * 2% 1% % 3% * 2% *
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
39% 44% 42% 37% 33% 44% 35
60% 55% 57% 62% 65% 55% 64%
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
39% 40% 40% 34% 50% 24% 48
60% 59% 60% 65% 49% 76% 50%
% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
39% 69% 40% 8% 73% 40% 13%
60% 30% 59% 92% 26% 58% 87%
% 1% 1% * * 2% *
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
39% 68% 9% 38% 26% 50%
60% 31% 91% 61% 73% 49%
% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 072
Question 22c

22c. When it comes to policies on guns,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say the Republican Party's views are:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
45% 44% 46% 44% 48% 59% 36 72% 29%
54% 55% 53% 56% 50% 38% 62% 26% 70%
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% % 2% 1%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
45% 49% 47% 40% 45% 49% 42
54% 51% 53% 59% 52% 50% 57%
1% * * 2% % * %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad.
45% 42% 48% 36% 61% 31% 63%
54% 56% 51% 62% 38% 68% 37%
1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% *
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
45% 75% 43% 15% 78% 49% 14%
54% 24% 55% 85% 21% 50% 85%
1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% 2%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
45% 74% 15% 45% 31% 56%
54% 24% 84% 54% 67% 44%
1% 1% * 1% 2% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 073
Question 22d

22d. When it comes to policies on immigration,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say the Republican Party's views are:
His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
47% 43 49% 38% 61% 71% 55 75% 29%
53% 56% 50% 61% 38% 26% 45% 23% 70%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% *
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
47% 57% 45% 43% 39% 53% 41
53% 42% 55% 57% 59% 46% 57%
1% 1% * % 2% 1% %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
47% 48% 46% 41% 56% 28% 53
53% 51% 53% 58% 43% 71% 46%
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
47% 81% 45% 11% 78% 52% 15%
53% 18% 54% 89% 22% 47% 85%
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
47% 78% 13% 46% 34% 57%
53% 21% 87% 53% 65% 42%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 074
Question 22e

22e. When it comes to policies on voting rights and election integrity,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

would you say the

Republican Party's views are:

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
46% 45% 45% 42% 53% 64% 45 75% 29%
53% 55% 53% 58% 46% 34% 54% 24% 71%
1% * 1% 1% 1% 3% % 2% *
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
46% 47% 46% 45% 45% 47% 45
53% 53% 53% 55% 53% 52% 54%
1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% %
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
46% 43% 49% 38% 59% 30% 59%
53% 56% 50% 61% 40% 69% 40%
1% 1% 1% % 1% * 1%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
46% 76% 45% 14% 77% 51% 14%
53% 23% 55% 86% 23% 48% 85%
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
46% 76% 15% 46% 36% 54%
53% 23% 84% 53% 63% 46%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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TABLE 075
Question 22f

22f. When it comes to policies on abortion,
Base: Total Respondents

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Too extreme
Generally mainstream
Don't know/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL9

2022 to July 13,

2022

would you say the Republican Party's views are:

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

His-
Ppl panic Biden Biden
of Black La- ap- disap
Total Men Women White Color AfrAm tino prove prove
55% 52 58% 52% 60% 70% 52% 79% 41%
43% 48% 39% 46% 37% 27% 45% 19% 57%
% % 3% 1% 3% % 3% 2% 2%
3.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.9 9.5 9.7 5.5 4.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
55% 61% 60% 49% 49% 62% 49%
43% 39% 38% 49% 47% 37% %
% * 2% 2% 4% * 3%
3.3 6.3 6.7 6.4 7.1 5.0 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
55% 52% 59% 47% 69% 40% 71%
43% 46% 40% 51% 29% 59% 28%
2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
3.3 5.2 4.3 4.5 4.6 5.5 5.4
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
55% 83% 55% 24% 85% 62% 20%
43% 14% 43% 75% 15% 35% 77%
2% 3% 2% 1% * 2% 3%
3.3 5.9 5.3 6.0 7.3 4.7 6.1
Lean Lean Gun Gun
Demo- Repub Reg. HH HH
Total crat lican voter Yes No
55% 83% 27% 55% 46% 63%
43% 15% 71% 42% 52% 35%
% 2% 2% 2% 2% %
3.3 5.1 5.1 3.6 5.0 4.5
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